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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

  Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
October 24, 2018 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 
SUITE 1203 
27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD 
CASTAIC, CA 91384  
 

FOIPA Request No.: 1415221-000 
Subject: RABB, MAXWELL MILTON 

 
Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
  

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).  Below you will find informational paragraphs relevant to your request.  
Please read each item carefully. 

 

 A search of the Central Records System maintained at FBI Headquarters indicated that 
records responsive to your request have been sent to the National Archives and Records 
Administration (NARA).  Since these records were previously processed under the 
provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, we are providing you a copy of the 
previously processed documents.   

 
Please be advised if this release of previously processed material does not satisfy your 
information needs for this request, you may make a request to NARA at the following 
address, using file number 77-HQ-55251 as a reference:  

 
National Archives and Records Administration 
8601 Adelphi Road 
College Park, MD  20740-6001 

 
Enclosed are 96 pages of previously processed documents and a copy of the Explanation of 

Exemptions.  This release is being provided to you at no charge. 
 
Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this 

release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for this request, you may 
request an additional search for records.  Submit your request by mail or fax to – Work Process Unit, 170 
Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA  22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request Number 
in your correspondence.   
 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national 
security records from the requirements of the FOIA.  See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010).  This 
response is limited to those records subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  This is a standard notification 
that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do 
not, exist. 

 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request. 
 
  

http://www.fbi.gov/foia


 

 
You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  

Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following web 
site:  https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or 
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of 
Information Act Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be 
easily identified. 
 
 You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 
 

Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
  Dissemination Section 
Information Management Division 

Enclosure(s)  

https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home
mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@fbi.gov


 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government  service 

the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

 

FBI/DOJ 
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SAC DOSTON URGENT 

PERSONAL ATTENTION 
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MAXBELL Ma RABE, SPECIAL INQUIRYo CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION COV~ 

ERING ADULT LIFE. HANDLE AS PROFESSIONAL DAPLI. ASSIGN IMMEDIATELY TO 

EXPERIENCED PERSONNEL AND AFFORD CONTINUOUS ATTENTION UNTIL COMPLETED~ 

IN CONDUCtiNG INTERVIEWS, STATE CNLY BEING CONSIDERED FOR RESPONSIBLE 

GOVERNMENT POSITION@ UTILIZE SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL TO PREVENT ANY DELAY. 

SUREP BY DECEMBER EIGHTEEN UNDER SEPARATE COVER TO ATTENTION ASSISTANT 

DIRECTOR A. ROSENe SET OUT NECESSARY LEADS BY TELETYPE. DO NOT USE 

AIRTELS o 30STON "'c· BORN NINETEEN TEN~ BOSTON. RESIDENCE=~ SEVEN ONE 

GREEN STo 5 EMPLOYMENT=~ RABB AND RABB, ATTORNEYS, TEN TREMONT ST., 

BOTH BOSTONo EDUCATION··= AB AND LLD DEGREES, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, 

THIRTYFIVE, OBTAIN COMPLETE BACKGROUND DATA® VERIFY ADMISStON TO BAR AND 

ASCERTAIN STANDINGo WASHINGTON FIELD-- MAKE AGENCY CHECKS. 

HOOVER 

UFO ADVISED 

HOLD 
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A. ROSEN---- SACevANNAI:I PERSONAL ~IRECTOR fY ATTENTION 

MAXWELL M. RABB, SPECIAL INQUIRY. MEMBER OF FIRM, RABB AND RABB, 

\ 
r 

ATTORNEYS, TEN TREMONT STREET, BOSTON, MASS. REPORTEDLY AQUAINTED 

WITH 

INTERVIEWL-I __ ..... IRE ABILITY, CHARACTER, LOYALTY AND ASSOCIATES. BUREAU . 

SAYS CONDUCT THOROUGH INVESTIGATION COVERING 

ADU.LT LIFE. HANDLE AS PROFESSIONAL DAPLI. ASSIGN IMMEDIATELY TO EX­

PERIENCED PERSONNE.L AND AFFORD CONTX,NUOUS ATTENTION UNTIL COMPLETED. 

IN CINDUCTING INTERVIEW STATE ONLY BEING CONSIDERED FOR RESPONSIBLE 

GOVERNMENT POSITION. UTILIZE SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL TO PREVENT ANY 

DELAY. SUREP DECEMBER EIGHTEEN UNDER SEPARATE COVER TO ASSISTANT 

DIRECTOR A. ROSEN. 

r""f'\,~ 
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Hoover 

3orn: Boston, Massacl!:l.c:etts 
Legal Residence: :)ee address 
Affiliation: Rabb ~ R'itb, Attorneys 
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Boston, :.~assachusett.s 
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OS TON 12il:tn§~XX 12-16-52 ..__ / 6- 05PH 

RECTOR ATT.:.ASST. DIR.- A. ROSEN,;r__ Nfii~if_~~WFO--' 
MAXWELL M.~ABB, AKA MAX1~ELL .MILTON RABINOWITZ. SPECIAL 

URGENT 

INQUIRY. 

RABB BORN NINETEEN TEN AT BOSTON. FATHER SOLOMON RABINOvJITZ BORN IN ---- -------·"·--··· ~ ., . ·----·-·------
RUSSIA APPROXIMATELY EIGHTEEN SEVENTYTtW, NATURALIZED IN ESSEX COUNTY 

NE't<J JERSEY NOV TWENTYNINE, EIGHTEEN EIGHTYSEVEN. BUREAU SAYS HANDLE AS 
----· --- -·- -· ---

PROFESSIONAL DAPLI. ASSIGN IMMEDIATELY TO EXPERIENCED PERSONNEL AND 

AFFORD CONTINUOUS ATTENTION TO COMPLETION. SUREP BY DEC EIGHTEEN UNDER 

SEPARATE COVER TO ATTENTION A. ROSEN, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR. NEWARK b 6 
b7C 

HANDLE. RABB GRADUATED HARVARD COLLEGE, THIRTYTWO, AND LAW SCHOOL b7D 

THIRTYFIVE. HAS BEEN SECRETARY TO US SENATOR HENRY CABOT LODGE, JR. OF 

MASS SINCE THIRTYSIX. WFO REQUESTED TO INTERVIEW 

WASHINGTON, WITH tVHOM WELL ACQUAINTED. vJFO HANDLE. ALSO INTERVIEiv 

PRESENTLY REPORTED AT WASHING 

WFO HANDLE AS DIRECTED IN 

HOSTETTER 

ACK IN OR PLS 

WA 6-09 PM OK FBI WA MLT 
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' Mr. CleQ:- ----­
:Mr. Gh•'fln __ . -­
Mr. H1nbcL 
l:vlr. Ro~l·n__ . 
l'l'lr. Tracy-- ... ... 
Mr. LaugLlin .. - ­
JI,h·. Mohr.- -- -- - -
11'!!-. Winterrowd .. 
Tele. R 
Mr.....K911)>1~::::::::::-o 

/niRECTOR ATTN ASST DIR. A. ROSEN AND S C HFQ_, 
()) . . t1J 

i 

MAXWELL MILTON RABB, AKA MAXWELL MILTON RABINOWITZ. SPECIAL 

MASSACHUSETTS SELECTIVE SERVICE RECORDS SHOW MAXWELL M. RABB BORN 

SEPTEt1BER T\oJENTY EIGHTH, NINETEEN TEN, RESIDENCE BROOKLINE, MASS. 

COMMISSIONED LIEUTENANT J. G. , U. s. N., FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE~ 

FORTY FOUR, N. s. _N. THREE FOUR NINE FIVE NINE ON~, AND DISCHARGED 

LIEUTENANT s. G. JANUARY THENTY TI'JO, FORTY SIX. t1ARRIED ~JA SHINGTON, 
. . b6 

D. C., NOVE11BER TWO, THIHTY NINE AND b7c 
~------------------------~ 

WHILE IN NAVY HAD WASHINGTON ADDRESSES OF THREE NINE FOUR EIGHT 

BLAINE STREET, NORTHEAST AND FOUR SEVEN NAUGHT SEVEN CONNECT I CUT AVE­

NUE. W. F. O. HANDLE AS PER INSTRUCTIONS IN BUTEL TO H. F. o. AND 

BOSTON ELEVENTH. 

END ACK PLS 

r.OPI.S 1J'O 

5 6 .FEB 5 1953 
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Mr. Belmont ... __ 
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M r • Hollnmii< n 
!otl!ll !Jandy . ---
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DIRECTOR AND SAC . URGENT 

MAXWELL M.lYRABB, AKA MAXWELL MILTON !~Bil.iillfi.!Z., SPECIAL INQUIRY. 
•}. 

HANDLE AS PROFESSIONAL DAPLI .• BEID CONSIDERED FOR RESPONSIBLE 

GOVT. POSITION. SUREP BY DEG. EIGHTEEN UNDER SEPARATE COVER 

TO ATTENTION ASST. DIRECTOR A. ROSEN.. BORN TEN, BOSTON, MASS .. 

GRADUATED HARVARD WITH LLD IN THIRTYFIVE. SECRETARY TO SEN. 

HENRY CABOT LODGE JR., SINCE THIRTYSIX. FILES OF SECURITY DIV., 

STATE DEPT. REFLECTED RABINOWITZ 1.\ENTIONED IN NY FBI REP DTD 

OCT. TWENTYSEVEN, FIFTY ENTITLED QUOTE AMERICAN COMMITTEE FOR 

SETTLEMENT OF JEWS IN BIRODIBIDJAN INC. AMBIJAN. UNQUOTE. 

JJG:DEB 

77-402$9 

HOOD 

/ :• i. 

-''/- '· / ..,., ·.,!,. ~ .-..,;- ~.~. ·.' ·-l •"-./ ~"""'' ,,;-· 

/ 

~~{-
·"' 



.. - ~ -
· . ,-·:'~~ 
/.''. 

// • ,' ) 
;,./ 

~ .. ... >"'· 
~ .. . ··FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION {: 

FonnNo.l 
THIS CASEORIGJNATEDAT 

REPORT MADE AT 

N'EWARK 

TI1UI: @ 

BUREAU 
DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MI\DE BY 

12lis]52 12/17/52 I 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

.. 

mes b 6 
b7c~ 

MAXWELL M. RABB, aka Maxwell M:llton 
@Ra.binowi.tz ==~ 

SPECIAL ~ UIRY 
--,· ~.~ • ..::".:i..: 

SYNOPSISOFFACTSl 

REFERENCE: 

DETAILS: 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED< 

Naturalization of SOLOMON RABINO\VITZ verified. No 
credit or police record. 

- RUC -

Bureau teletype to Newark, 12/16/52. 

NATURALIZATION 

I lclerk, Room 240, Hall of Records, 
High St., advised . from his records that SOLOMON RABINOWITZ 
arrived in N.Y. 8/18/88. 

According to these records, RABINCWITZ filed a petition for 
naturalization 10/18/97, when he was 25 years old. His 
petition aumber was 1055. 

I lstated that no certificate of naturalization was issued 
under the system then in use but that RABINOWITZ was 
naturalized in the Es~ex County Court of Common Pleas on 
11/29/97 by Judge J. FRANKLIN FORT. 

Under the space provided for the occupation of the petitioner 
appeared the l'lorld 11delica.tessen 11 • RABINOWITZ was listed in 
the petition as ha.ving been bOrn in Russia.. His Newark, N.J. 
address was lis ted as 60 Prince St. 

_CREDIT AND PQLICE 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

riles of th~ Credit Burea.u of Grea.ter Newark, 24 Branford Pl., 

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES SPECIAL AGENT 
lN C!iARGE 

IJ RECORDED k v-cd 
. l p 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS ·CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED . OUTSIDE OF 
AGENC'i':,fO 1WHICH LOANED. )-' · 

~'..:. , ~· ' \..:.._;_) ~ il · .. : _ ; · ~ ,.~ ~ 11 ~ ' :· • r * U. s. GOVt;RN~ E f:'I T PRINTING .Of FICE 16-01;)265-2 

't\ ·-· 
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.. lewal'k 1 N.J., reflect that one I I 
~t· I J"_ . ·.····'""· ----,---------------------------------------1 

Neither the city directories nor telephone directories for Irvington 
d Elizabeth, N.J. refleet~company listed as American Construction Co. 

or s. Hospin and Sons. tl ... 

Files of the Newark, N.J. Police Department reflect no record of 
MAJ..'\>: ELL M. RABB, MAXWELL MIL 'TON RABINOV'iiTZ or SOLOMON RABINOWITZ. 

- RUC-

2 
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£RECTOR AND 
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SAC~ 
11-27 Pt1 

URGENT 

TM 

() - " 
MAXWELL M •. RABB, AKA , MAXWELL ~HLTON(~ABINOWITZ , 

p 111r. 'fob·.: •. 
Mr. La•t<L------- -
lV.lL Nid,uL 
J\!"1·. B,:;_ t~~u:.~. '.· ______ _ 

]\'] ·, c ';,~- ---
}111· . H.,· • - \ 
t'lr ~--' -' . 
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-,, r r . •. , . '. ~ 
HJl.'. J .. a,_~;..·.ttlln .. ---~ 

Mr. =•Ichr- --­
!\\ , .. \Vi•!l .. ;rrowd_ 
Tt•1('. H_,,\\n1 -·-··· __ 

1\Ir. J-lo}Lqn:tT' 
;yt;,,, (;,,,; . .-

SI. RE WF TEL 

TO NY DECEMBER SEVENTEEN, NINETEEN FIFTY TWO • INVESTIGATION NYC 

REFLECTS FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS ARE ASSOCIATES OF APPOINTEE , 

END AND ACK FOR TWO 

WA 11-27 A PM OK FBI WA 

R 2 

HANDLE 

BOARDMAN 
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. TO : DIRECTOR, FBI,, -· (:AMSb)' . D.ATE: 12-18-52 -

' FROM l SAC, SAVANNAH ( 77 -100~) ATTENTION~ Ass 1 s tant Dirac tor ROSEN 

7; · SUBJECT:' MAxWELL M. ~ABB . - · . ~ . . - - . . . 
;r SPECIAL INQ,U!RY .· . .· . . . 

Re . Bp~ton r,~i to .. Sava~ah. dat-~<i 12~15-5~· · · 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FormNo.l 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU 

b6 
b7C 

PERIOD FOR WHICH MAOE REPORT MADE AT I DATE WHEN I 
!12-~BE-S~ flf 

REPORT MADE BY 

12·-16-52 SAVANNAH 
TITLE 

HAXiNELL l"'. RABB 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

DETAILS 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

SPECIAL INQUIRY 

b7D 

licant has been ersonall 

Boston, Mass. for past 2 years during 
which time he has been closely associated 
with a·pplicant socially and poll tically. 

L...--------1 interviewed at L.l ::--:'-~~":':"""" ___ ___,J 

and highly recommended applicant for 
responsible Government position. Considers 
applic~nt loyal, of excellent character, 
reputation and associates and well 
qualified for position he seeks. Applicant 
is graduate from Harvard Law School and 
is past President of University Club, 
Boston. Has practiced law in Boston 
approximately 20 years and served in u.s. 
Navy during World War II. Applicant was 
formerly Personal Assistant to Senator 
HENRY CABOT LODGE. 

- - - R U C - - -

Boston Teletype to Savannah dated 
December 15, 1952. 

~ 
I lor l:osto:. Massachuetts who is visiting the 
. ~ _ I advised he 
~~a~s:--~-==--=-o:-:wn::::. ~. """'t,..,n~e=---=-a-=p:-:::p,..,l""'i,...c""' .... a""'n""t,... ... p,..,edr s ona11 y for the 

APPROVED AND SP'I:CIAL ACH:Nr I 
I--~FO~R~W~A~RD~E~D~'----~~~~~~----~·N~C~HxAA~GE~--~~~~-,~~~~~~--------~----------~~ 

COPIES OF THIS RIIPORT 

3} - Bureau ( AMSD) 

1 - Savannah (77-1000} 

-------b 6 -­
b7C 

PROPERTY OF FB.I-TiiiS COitFIDEN.TIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH lOANrD. . 

1::r U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1952-0-21 0616 16-59255-2 



• • ... 

sv. 77-1000) 

t?ast twenty five. years, during which time he has be[n gTosely 
/associated with him both politic ally and socit;;lly. 

highly recornrnenqed the applicant as a loyal American, of 
8Xcellent character and associates and stated he is an above 
average attorney -.iho has practiced law in Boston, IVIassachuetts 
for about twenty·years. He recalled the applicant is a 
graduate of Harvard Law School and is a past President of the 
University Club in Bo.ston. 

He further stated the applicant s-ved 
in the u. s. Navy during World War II and prior to his military 
service and SlfJ;'),~equent to his service, he served as personal b6 
Assistal).~ t .9 S~l:lat·or Henry Cabot Lodge. He described the b7c 
applicant as a high type person and added, he has often b 7 D 

visited his home and is acquainted with numerous friends of 
the applicant. He considers the associates and friends of 
the applicant above average. 

\---~--___.1 stated he is aware of the 
position the applicant seeks, and in his opinion, is well 
qualified for such a position. 

ljh1gh type 

1 
parents. 

- - - R U C - - -

- 2 -
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DATE:Dece~r 18, 1952 
. I 

b6 
b7C Attac~ed herewith 5s rsoort of S~ 

in abov2 captioneo ce.se.. · L...--------......... ~._..J 

RECORDED" 
I 

: .. .--"' , .. 
I 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

:Form No.1 
THISCASEORIGINATEDAT BUREAU FILE NO. 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE 
MADE 

:NEW YORK 12/18/ 12/18/.52 
---------· 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

MAXl4ELL M. RABB 
aka, Maxwell Milton RabinoH·itz SPECIAL INQ,UIRY 

EFS 

b6 
b7C 

1--------------------------- ------------~------------------------ -+ 
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

Associates at Republican Head­
quarters, NYC l' recommend 
Appointee favorably as to 
character, loyaJ.ty, associates 
and ability and reconnnend for 
Government position. 

-RUG-

i-' 

··ri 

REFERENCE: Washington Fi13ld teletype to New York, 12/17/.52. 
New York tele·!;ype to Bureau and Boston, 12/18/52. 

DETAILS: At New York, New York 

Associates 

~------------_.Th~e~tollowing investigation waa conducted by 
SAl Jat the Republican National Headquarters, 
Commodore Hotel, New York City, New York, and the follol.ving 
persons were interviewed: 

5 -
1 

Bureau 
New York {77-15294) 

b6 
b7C 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED, 

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTIN(; OFFICE 16-59255-1 
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I advised that" he 
~t-J_a-s--:-k-n_o_w_n___,1~f:,...r-.----,;:M-:;-_A~X~\..J:":"E~L,-,;L~1~Ji-.......... i~A-;B~B~~f~o-r-a-p_.eri o d of six months 
and that h1 s only associ at ion Hi th him has :Jeen of a 
political natw;"e. He stated that he ~~as no knowled&re of 
tbe Appointee's family background otner than that h~ knows 
~he Appointee is well known in Boston, Massachusetts. 

I stated that he considered the 
Appoie1tee to ~o-IJ-e_a___,b .... r--=-i"'!'l~l...,i .... a ..... nt and. caoaole individual, that 

urlng the period he has k:Io~-n 'im he bgg knmm of nothing 
·.mfavorable regarding the Appointee. I _further 
advised that he would recommend the Appointee hi<?'hly for 
a GovArnment position of trust and confj_dence. 

I I conclcTded by stating that the 
,-;,ppo:lntee :l s pr·esently resi dln:r at the Commodore Hotel, Ne~.r 
Y~rk City, and has been for the past few weeks. b6 

own _r. 
or a perlod of four years. advised 

b7C 
b7D 

however, that his association was limited to a political 
a~~sociation and that he l<DO'AT<l rluthing regarding the ~ippoLltee' s 
famils background. I !said tbat the Appointee is a 
person who goes about rris work in a vi~orous manner and one 
'l'lbo is capable. lie added tr:;t the Appointee we,s secretary 
to 3enator HENH£ CABO'I' LJ )'} 1:;!, J.-;. from 1936 to a.p'Jro,ri,.nately 
194-2. 

~...-_____ _,hated tr'.at he would rec::nnmend tne 
A:Jpoi ntee very hi.~hly for a posi tlon wl th the Government in-
volving trust and confidence,, I I concluded hy 
stating that the Appointee J s well kno1,m in Boston, 
Massachusetts. 

staff, advised that he has knm..rn Hr·. 1YIA.\~'\]'EI,L lvi. i.tA33 fo:e tl1e 
past eight years, on both a pol:i_tjcal and social basis. 

" -c:.-



• • 
NY 77-15294 
He stated that the Appoibtee is a very capable individual, 
intelligent and highly regarded. He advised that he has met 
the Appointee's family and known of nothing of a derogate~ 
nature concerning the Appointee or members of his family. 

b6 

I Jrurther stated that he would recommeb7c 
the appointee very hlg y for a position With the Governmentb7

D 

involving trust and confidence. 

oi~JRUC• 

-3-
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FED·£RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA110N 

Form No.1 BUR-·EA' 'U 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT .~ , ·. - FILE NO. EFS 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOil FOR WHICH MADE RrrEPO~R.!.,T ~MA~D~E,.2BY!.....--------, 

211~i52 12/1.3/52 1 

~-.--------------------1--------~----------------+-=·====================~---b6 i b7C 

NI:.~vi YOHK 

TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE 

HAXWELL M. HABB SPECIAL lT'iQ,UIRY 
aka, Maxwell Milton Rabinowitz 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

.~l.\) 

Associates at 3epublican Headquarters, 
1~C, recommend Appointee favorably as 
to character, loyalty, associates and 
ability end for Government 
posl~ion. of lafbwn reliab" ity, 
·on 6/29/ 0, advise9- ··tine MILTON BIN-
OWITZ, no~/furth.~r ""; dentifie appearjld 

b2 
b7D 

,, 
~ l/'' ".· 

·c:m l~ rhead £s member o;; ation~J:"' 

Co·. · • t tee, . .Atri. ej:> i c an ... C oiY:IMi t tee FjX'' 

REFERENCE: 

\ 

· tt].~me For Jews in Birobi)l1an. 
~lia e Cis, oJf ~own relyrt}i1ity, 

NYC advised Ap_p<51ntee ~MILTON 
R INOWITZ ab~ve unknown to them~ 

-RTJC-

Washington Field teletype to New York, 12/17/52. 
New York teletype to Bureau and Boston, 12/18/52. 

•I 
/Y "DETAILS: 
I 

At New 7ork, New York 

Associates 

r--------T ... ··.:.:h;.::::e~ti'o::..;:;..:l=;lowing investigation was conducted by 
SA I I at the Republican National Headquarters, 
Commodore Hotel, New York City, New York, anc:i/the following 
persons were int~viewed: /,/ 

/ 

b6 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: ~Go:~ [ ·\.~ _.Do NOT WRIT.E IN THESE SPACB_S 

'(:H-'IJIG)!'.~~-;:-·-. __:__-'-; __ ~,------,.'-;---------->.-,-------------l 

'·, /,, t..~'l .. 
--------------------~-------------~---~--~-~L----~~~x~~--L---------------------~ 

COPIES OF THIS Miii'ORT 

r~.· Bureau QLC ; : . ,])1 )<. I /""' ! 11 - .• 
1 - New York ( 77-15294) \~~/v .. 

J'~~·· - ~ '~~> .... , ~~·· -
PROPERTY OF FBI-'-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REP()JlT AND ITS C TENTS ARE LOAI(PD TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 

AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED, " 
tf U, J, GOYEitNIIIEltt PRINTINyo'CirriCI 16- 59255-1 

' .. l 
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He stated that the AppointBe i8 a very capable individual, 
i r1telligent and highly ~eegar'ded. He advised that he has met 
the Appointee's :funily and knows of nothing of a derogatory 
nature concerni_ng the .l;l,ppointee or members of his family. 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

I ~further stated that he wou.ld reco'~l.Il1end 
the appointee very hlgh y fop a po2i tion with the rJ-overnment 
involving trust and confidence. 

' )1,! SCELLAJ\ EOUS 
<:, 

On,' e 29, 19 150, .. Confidential '~fo£mant~l ,.....------1 

of known :reli abili t ad vi sed tna,t one MILTON H'AJ,3INOvH'I'L:,, 
not f'uvther identifi,e , appeared df~: the letterheiht of The 
American Comm.ittee'For he Settlement For Jews- in &1,robidjan, 
Incorpora~d as a me:rnbe '-of the ~~atioh.al Committee ... ' ', ',, ,, 

"\,0 advised ·b~at the .Ameri'a'"~P Bureau of 
Birobtdj$.n Co~_ttee also kn'>'tn as the Ame~~can Comrni ttee for 
the Settl:ep1ent FQ_r Jews in Bir'eipidjan was fo'l-~ed in 1934 
for the purpose o!t,, financially S'I.;!.PPOrting setf'l.j.ng of J e-v·JS 
in Birobidjan, a te~i tory in Siberia set aside "·f~r such 
purpa.~es by .the Soviet Govermnent. L~any of the of:(icers and 
members of this commi t"h.~e are known m.embers of the ·communist 
Party. · 

\",, Reliable Confi.(lential Infol,.;'n<';lnts, who are 
famlliar wi th''"*he moPe promin~t Communist F~rty members 
ir the New Yorl?''-.,City area, advis'·e_d that nei theX the Appointee 
i'lAX~iELL M. RABB d~ MIVT'ON RABIN::,tiJ'.;r:'rZ noted abo~ are known 
to them. · 

-3-

b2 
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b2 
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,··~ .. ... . ,, 

'fY 77-15294 ., ' . 

ADMINIST3ATIV3 PAGE 

Lf FORHANTS 

Contacted by SA L-1 _______ ----l 

on 6/29/50 

The f ollowinv i nformants are those mentioned 
pa~e 3 of this report; 

CCa:lt~acted 
I I 

by SA) 
on 121 ·/52 

foYJ,tacted hy 
I on 

SA I 
12/ld/52 

Contacted 
I 

by ~~>18/52 I on 

Contacted 
on 12/1.'3/ 

by SAJ 52 ' L.. ______ __. 

Contacted 
on 12/18/ S~y ' sAI L. ---------l 

~ Contac 
~ IO 

ted by SAJ 
n 12/13/52+ __ __,~ 

I 
Qonta~ted 

lo 
by sAl 

n 12 /1~ ~ /..,.,5..,.2or-----------~ 

Contacted 
I 10 

by sA r 1. 
n 12/18}52 

-4-



STANDARD FORM NO. 64 

,.r!Jfice Memrlandum • UNITED sTIEs GOVERNMENT 

TO illRECTOR, FBI DATE: December 18, 1952 

()((~· SAC, WFO (77-40289) 

Q~ Attention: Assistant Director A· Rosen /7 ', SUBJECT: MAXWELL M. RA.B , 1 a 
MAXWELL MILTON INOWITZ 
SPECIAL INQUIRY 

~------------~ b6 
The report of SA I . ~elated March lJ. 1947, at b7c 

Washington, D. c., entit~ I was., Et Al, 
Espionage - W," reflected that a confidential source made available the 
various long distance telephone calls made by during 
tbe perio4 April 6, to December 31, 1946, inclusive. On December 12, 1946, 

I Jmade a call to LAF - 0327 to MAXWELL RABB. 

I I and the Boston 
OI11ce 1s currentlY' prepar1ng a summary report on h1.s alleged subversive 
activities. 

Inasmuch as the significance of the above telephone call is unknown, 
this information is being reported by cover letter. 

JJG:CEM 

I 
l 

~ .. 
' 
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.,r' •• .. ' -.....-; . - .-·--- ' ' 
-.· .:1110·. ARD·. . FORM NO. 04 ·. . .· . / -I ._··_._·".· . 

Office Memorandum 
. .. 

• ··UNITED _STATES. GOVERNMENJ- -~ 
. . . ~ ' 

: DIRECTOR, FBI 

PROM 

SUBJECT: 

(Attn: •Assistant Director DATE: l2/18/52 
• A. , RQSEN) 

; , ' • 

b6 
b7C 

There are forwarded here~i:th i'i ve . copies of the Report 
· of SAl ldated · at Boston 12/18/52. 

/; ' 

_ :::: ·:}::> · lwJW;n~r ' 
-~,_ .&dY 'Enc_losu_ re __ s 
. ~~<[~~~ AMSD . · -· 

. ,~ "'( 

~ ' 

il 

.. ( 

: .: . . 
. ~, . : . 

•, ' 
., 

· , 

·:.· 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

FormNo,1 
THIS CASE ORIGI~ATED AT BUREAU FILE NO. 

b6 
b7C 

REPORT MADE AT DATI: WHEN 
MADE 

12/18/.52 
PERli: FOR WH!9H MA)lE 
12 12,l;),lb, 

REPORT MADI: IIY 

17 

MAXWELL MILTON RAJ3B, c. tr-"' • 
...,;·-Max Ra.binowit;•, ... Maxwell Rabino­
witz, Maxwell Miltem Rabinowitz 

CHAftACTKR OfP CASE 

SPECIAL INQUIRY: 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: M.4XJBLL MILTON RABB, born Boston, 9/28/10, son 

,.f I) 
, ' I 

ot SOLOMON RABINO"Wl:TZ and ROSE KOSTIVK, awo-ded 
A.B~ cum laude, Harvard College, 1932, and LL.B., 
BaziTtrd Law School, 1935. Admitted to :Ma:ssa­
eh:.l.UJ•tts practice 10/16/3:. and has since aaia-
ta.bled law office I I 
Bo•toa, as member of Bar ln good standln~. 
Adlllitted to Federal practice,· Bos'l;on, 12/1/36. 
Employed as assistant to Ron. HENRY CABOT LOOO·E, 
JR., u.s. Senator from Massachusetts, and by 

~.,,...l<Hon. SINCLAIR WEEKS, U.S. Senator from Massachu­
·' .. sett•., fo·r portion of that pel'"iod, during 

f apppox1:ma tely past seventeen years. Regal"4ed 
generally by Judges of Massachusetts and Federal 
courts, by state officials, and by persons 
prominent in t;~.e political and business life 
of the state as a.n able and highly efficient 
person, as one of' excellent reputation and 
cn*fapter and of unquestioned loy~lty. serv. ed 
as Lieutenant in u.s. Navy 4/25/44 to 1/22/46. 
Favorable credit comrnent on Mr. RABB and his 
wite at Boston and no criminal record on either 
in Massachusetts. 

- RUC -

(ner) 

b6 
b7C 

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype to Boston dated December 11, 19.52. 

COPIES OF THIS RD"ORT 

5 - BUREAU (AMSD) 

1 - BOSTON (94-2969) 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED, 
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DETAILS 

InV$Stiga tio'Q. .. :.~t Cambridge and Boston Massachusetts 
(Education) wg. conducted b 
as well &#l.; ·t1tl:"View with,...::..a~........:::.:.:.. ...... ----------1 
and · · 

At Beverly la4 Salem, Massachusetts, by SAL..I ______ ....J 

At Brookline< 1Mdham •nd Hingham, Massachusetts, by sAl I · 
Review ot' .Jtlt~Pd:S of Admission to I-1assachusetts Practice, 
Boston, by·SAI I 
ecords o 

In terv j.ew lfl:Gal 
~I ------------~----~I by SAl ~----;::::====::::::;----1 
Check of e:rilllinal· records, Boston, by sAl 
I I ~----~ 

Remainder ~~ 1Dte:ryiews. Boston and Newton, Massachu-
setts, by S.A .I I 

BIRTH DATA 

Recor.~a of u·~• M!•-!_~achuse~t.~--.~~a~.!_Jl1:~1~~ Vital 
Stati·:~~les, OttJ;.oe <.>f" tfie ~ecreta.ry ot St'-ie, S'n"te 
Rotti•; Jm!~~ d!.ac,lOI\e that I>t¥.,~U.oofli W!--~ born a,.t 
B. o. s. t. •_•_.··.· .. ::_ .• : .• o. 3 .. ~ .......... '.~~-·_.· .... ··.i .. ·. =:·. b.e~.-.. ~. 2~.'. . 19:}..·9·, .·. ·. tne _.!_ on·......,..o·:.t ..• ·. · ·S .. OOLQ_l..·O.N.. RA. _ B!!O-WI~~ . and ·. ·.·· .·•.. · : · (O§fl.mr, both of wnom w;rn..9.Vl in · 
R~=·. · .•. '.> .·· -~Ir residence 'at the time of the· birth 
or"Wi abov• ch:1ld was listed as New York,. N. Y. 

-2-

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 
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BS 62-2969 

RECORDS OF CHANGE OF NAME 

St . l.stics, Office of' the Secretary of' State, State 
Re···'.·• .<is of th.· e M. assachusetits Sta·ce Division of Vi tal 

House, Bost.p., show that .MAX RABINOWITZ __ had his name 
changed b7 ... ~r•e.~~BJfAX"Ch 10, 1933 t<> .MM.liE:LL' RA;BlNOWITZ, 
the eliiijige S.!Q sought by his father, SOLORmf·n~INOWI'fZ 
of 27J ,M·ason Terrace, Brookline, Massachuset·ts. 

b6 
b7C 

.Records of ;the S8.Ille Court disclose Petition Number I 
:;..ndicat1Jli t .l'iat on1 r 
! 
! 

EDUCATION 

Record::,~ in the Office of' the Registrar, Harvard. College, 
Cambridge, Massachusetts, disclose that ~L-Irrt'l"''N 
RABINOWITZ, whose family name was changed to RABB on 
December 13, 1933, by the Probate Court of Norfolk County, 

!nW!~~t:s o~ =:~~in~~ ~~~:~~eii~·-~t~' s!.~:6t~eii& 
was· alla~·a · a del"i"' oT.--lf. -a: ·;. ::Q~:llll(l'"e·;-~1ftatory major, 
with the e1••• .. <:>t, .. !2l?~· ., '!'nose records diteloae he was 
bortr""-at""'"tro-ml, 'Kassaehusetts September ·zS, 1910 and 

-3-

b6 
b7C 
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AllMISSION TO LEGAL PRACTICE 

Records in ."'t;}\e ~ffice of the Clerk, S'Upreme Judicial 
court of Mae•.ac·husetts, at Boston, indicate MAXWELL 
MILTON RJB8 was admitted to thmractiee of law in 
Massach",ya ···.on 0~~-~.b._Eil" 16.~ ~.~ ~ •. ThOs• r>eeords- show 
that-he I ~4 Clppl1cation for admission on June 12, 
1935, 1nd1¢a1;j.Dg he was born at Bostonon September 28, 
1910., th~~ son of SOLOMON RABINOWITZ, 273 Mason Terrace, 
Brootlin~,.a merchant, and of ROSE RABINOWITZ, sam& 
add~ess, a housewife. 

The application also showed a change of.name from 
MAXWELL MILTOB RABINOWITZ to MAXWELL MILTON RABB by 
decree of the Probate Court of Norfolk County, Massa­
chusetts, onDecember 13, 1933. The petition further 
indie.ate'd that he was graduated from Bl'Ookline, Jl~ssa­
ehue•tts. ~··School in 1928, attended )Jew Preparat~,­
Schoo1, e ...... iclge, 1928-1929, received A.B. at Harv~ 
Colle-ge, J..932 and LL.B. from Harvard Law School, 193" ~ 
No c:riainal record was listed, and he stated at that 
time he intended to practice withl 

I I ~----------~ 

The also contained two written references 

b6 
b7C 

b6 

There was also a letter from b7c 
Grieva.nec. ' .. (}ODUD1 ttee, Boston Bar b6 
1939, s.~~t+ng there was no 

•s ·~~ ti as well as 

1939, recomme•ding Mr. RABB for admission to 
court or the United States. 

There was also an affidavit from Attorneykr 1....,.... _____ __. 
dated April 11, 1~46, recom- b6 

~-~-~-~~~~-~ mending M:r. RAB8 for admission to the u. s. Tax CGurt, b7c 
to the Federal Communications commission, and to practice 
with the tJ. s. Immi ration and Naturalization service, 

a letter froial 
f------------~--:G::-r--:i:-e-v_a_n___Jce Commit tee, Bo'=''="s rto'="'n=--___. 

there was no eompl.aint pending 

-5-



• 
MEMSERSHIP IN BAR ASSOOJJ.tiONS 

" Grievance .. 
comm. . ·••:, n,.,, .~· . . 011~ .. , . .·. · · · a ·~there 
is no iiiJJ[A.~Af to that committee ag~i.Q-t ... llr .. JUBB, 
that fio n.11 }Clown him for several years on a very 
casua.l. ba-3:; 'but was untible to other~~o~ise comment llpOll 

him1 ~eep-t·$· .to say that he d!cLJl.!'IOL...JNif, .......................... .P....fii¥,;..' 

IBABs,.pa : .. ,:.· .. ·~.t. :: ..•..•... :::,::.:,:nts. snch as. t·'· ~~I! not ~ll.af 
elamo-..~i .•. J!·• ··reasons why he con:tidered the 

j-*Uit.LIIII~.,·r. ~~~~a!> 1 e 1 egal eli en t s • Wi tb rega..~.:7"""'=:--_. 
l:t•tliers it i.s noted that the are at 

EMP:t.OYMENT .AND ACQ,U.A.INTAHQBS THEREIN 

MQ.aaae,h. u .. ··~. ;ts,··· stated h.~ ha.s known Mr. RA. "BB fnlP f:ht n&st a ars as a business associate in the office of 

.... 
a. n. d ... •· .. a .. s a persona.l f'riend. He stat.ed. he is a •so 

.. nted .with Mr. RABB' s wife and famil.t but did not 
know othe:rr.1nemb~rs of Mr. RABB• s i.:mmediat• family. He 
said that Jofr• lli.BB had been closely assoclate4 with 
Sen:ator'DQI)GE for a m.nnber of years, occupying the post 
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.. • • 
o:f Admin1~~-1;1Te .A:asistant to him, and reJQa:rked that 
Mr. BABB R~'- one of the original leaders i:Ii the El .• JimOWER 
mo'17ement a.·,·.,; .•.. ·. ):•ec~~ended him as a person of. a bill tt'··aaf.i 
of unttuea't· ·•a~d reputation, character and loyalty. 

or approx.i­
o.f which time 

s a. 
e e . , < n g regar as a oya, . erieail ,> 

of good ~. ;:-:and assoeis.tes and poss~ss.ed no 1nfo~-
t191'l. -~·t. i ... . . ~1-sive or derogatory nature' .wb.ieh might 

refl&Jt··· .. · . .. U .... P •... · ... ·.o .•.... ~~ .. ··•·.·.· ... s.•:···.··.·•s. ·. repu.tati.on, cha. rac.te. r &. : ... ·· ·l..· oyalty. or on any mem~:Ji~t the RABB fe.mily. I ~(lded be had 
seen Mr. RA!}B work under pressure many i· ·mes in the 
past and· -~~1.; ,ree~~nded him for anr :po~li tion .. or 
trust and; .e().Br'ltl•nee w~ th the Federal Gove:rnmen t :r~;r. 
which ne· is' qualified. · 

I I stated 
L.s=-n~. e:::--n~a~s:::--@<iith=.z ...• ::·.· .. · .. =-=.=-.. ...,Mr.r= .• - . ...,RAr"r' • ..,BI'T'BI'T""""fl"":o~r=""""'t"'"'n~e~p~a,...,a .... t,........"& .... m!"'"· =. e=e,.....-,.y=e,...a .... r"""="'s as . a 
business IJ;.~~~.~~ate of hers inl . . . !office, knows 
that he n.-.-~~n ·associated with that office for a 
number 9t<:JjiJ~s, and is pleased to l-eOOmJ'aend him becaU~;4t 
of hit .. •.i.lifi~J 1 ,. hit. ~teputation and eb.araeter and his 
loyalty to t.as United states. 

stated.b.e haa known M:r. RABB a nee.l93 , lthen 
L.rr.:r=-.• -....... ~~""'~'""-. wae first emplQyed ,as one of the assistants 
to S~'-~<>:,·LOOOE. He also advised tp_~~ Mr. RABB was 
& 4•l4US.t~~- 'b,t .~h,• Masse.~busetts Repu.t>~i~an state Gon­
ve;\;tt~.oa ,!_JJ 'l~~~ vh~re he was a supporter. of $e:cuttor 
LP~J;. I{• · · · •~t.e:rf_zed Mr. RABB as ~ inte~l·i·'~l'lt. 
P!r•on, ~1'\ j.J . ·e •'ttorney, well rea,peeted in.. the ··ton 
ar~a a-.d·tJt.' p~;rsQn · ot. good ;reputation and chsractei' ·and 
eoapleiielJ' .lfJ'tl'l to the United States. 
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tb.$-t"he has mown Mr. RABB since Mr. RABB was a student 
at :rrs:rta't"d.. He stated that Mr. R4BB is a sincere per$:on, 
intereste4· .~:0 .civic e.nd poli iice.l af:fail"ES, is a person 
of gQod~ttp\ltation, character e.nd associates, is a 
loyal Amer:tean and one whom he is pleased to recommend 
for any poaitioJ} of trust and confidence with the Govern­
ment for wh1.•h he is qualified. 

has peen w~fl -.cquainted WJ.tn J.Vlr. HABB ror tne past 
fourte~ll., yea~s; .. that he recalls that while at Harvard 
Uni ve:tlsit11fr•. 1~ABB organized the "Young Republican b

6 Club"; wo:r~•d· -.a an assist:::.nt in the office of Senator 
HENRY CABQT. LODGE prior to World War II; entered the ~~~ 
Naval ser'9'~e• at about the same time th~t Senator LQJPE 
entered th~ ~1 and, aftelr being honora.'t)J:.J discharged 
was. aglli:O··-~Qyed by Senator LODGE as hfs Administrative 
Aesiatant· ..-. (l.t the same time operated his law office 
of Rabb and Rabb at Boston. 

I . ~s~-tted Mr. RABB was one of the first in the 
EISEII;IG7 ·~,t"or-President movement and d&scribedMr. RA.BB 
as a tiJ.&l.~siJ lf:Orker, willing to tac}fle any job, a per­
son of' ~ till,- good reasoning and logic, a person of 
good r~p\\,... !,Oll and character and one coapletely loyal 
to the. titJ.~p.,.: States. He recommended Mr. RABB for any 
responsible 1-l>:Verru:nent position for which he might be 
qual ii':1.'ed. 

or approxJ.­
a business associate and a close 

frie•~· He stlited that, to his knowledge, Mr. RABB 
has been ~lfl),selJ e,~s"ocie.ted with Senat.Qr LODGE since . .. . 
1937; that\!fr. l,tABB was an officer in tbe United state's 
Navy dui~-·)ior).d War II; that Mr. RABB entered the Navy 
shortly af~et' Mr. LODGE joined the A:ru.ty; and that he 
has known Mr. RABB's wife and family for. a number of years. 
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,_taL· Mr. RABB presently resides with h+P· w:f_fe 
tm~•• .. ·.· ..•. at Brookline, Massachus$'tt.s, ~~ 

. because of his abflit.y, repu ,. :on, 
. ·. loyalty for any Government· position :for 

. be qualified. 

,ACQUAINTANCES IN LEGAL PRACTICE 
AND 

IN POLITI CAL LIFE. 

w r. RAB or approxi-
M~lt fifteen years and duriD.g that pel';j.Od 

him. at social functions !n and around 
Bosifon w:b_ .,~ l;>oth of them have attended and also l.i; 
his appe@',W;C.e as an attorney at the Bfr ()f the unit'ed 
S~tes · Dt'~ .. et Court. I l'added he has the 
hijh$:.9t :r•·ar.d .for Mr. RABB' s ability as an attorney, 
knows hee-.joya a good reputation, is choice in his 
as~oc;iate..r.: 1.~ a person of integrity and charactel'!, !s 
a loyal e,~~-~ll of' the United states ap.d ill his judg­
ment ooulii.f-111 a responsible Government position. 

atilt&d: he ¥£:11* b6en 4¢q11H111ted With MJUCIELL RABB 10!'. 
more ~h$il t'bi,:rtr .years, which period cov~rs RABB's · 
adolescen~e $'11d ·adult life. He highly praised Mr. 
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\:)ter and associates and continued by stating 
that··,,~ .•.... .1.s ~n able attorney who ean complete a job 
sp~~,/~» tb .. utmost of tact and with considera-
tion ,,."others !n its accomplishment. 

I ~f'U.rther stated that. in .his opinion 
MA.X.i7ELL. RAl5B i:~~oyal to the United statea beyond any 
question •.. $ ~lso disclosed that he wa.s ~~::1.1 acquainted 
with Mr · · ts rents d and his 

advised that was 
n er•iew for a wee • s ated, 

been acquainted with Mr. s a 
fel[ow . At~rneY as well as socially for approximately 
the. past t~n, y~ars and he can say that Mr. RABB is a 
higblf respected m.e.mber of the Massachusetts Bar. He 
stated ttva.t, Mr. RABB' s character and associates are 
abo.ve :Peproaeh and Mr. RABB is a loyal eitizen of the 
United States~ 

n erv ewe a 
ates he has known Mr. MB or 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

wen ·.1· ve 1e.ars and regards him highly tor his cha.Pacter, 
ia~s:~ttr, loyalty and choice of associates, adding that 
Mr. ltlBB is a highly respected member of the Massachusetts 
and Pl!lderal Bars and a man of ability, .in.view of whteh 
he r~eo•ends him for any position of trust and confidence 
for which he may be qualif.ied. 

1 

RISO Kll~ ... 1::6 :w:;_:,:· y:::::::.:t:~~E:h~ h~: 
honest i,B. eve~J respect. He knows no oth'er member of 
the RABB f'amily. 
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ata~~d ~e eonstders Mr .• RABB to be a person of goo.d Jr.,- · ·on, ot high character, and a coapletely loyal 
" " , . • H~ ~igb.~y recommended Mr. RABB tor any posi-
t' . .a~;el t!tl,I.J;t al.\.d confidence with the Fed~ral Government tor vbieht\• is'qualified and stated he knows of no 
derogatory' or-,f'\fb'Versive information which would in any 
way reflee~ upon Mr. RABB pr any member of the RABB 
familJ. k . I added that the only knowledge 
he had of t=,e 1:9gill ability of I~r. RA.BB .resulted from 

for a Bostron la-.w firm with which was •sao-
a pieee o~.] .. egal. work RABB had h~n:'l ed so;~ time ago 

elated, aad Mr. &.BB handled than an e icient aanner. b6 
b7C 

I 
I stated she has be&n acquainted 
with~- through civic and political a.f'tairs since 
Mr. RABB -.,.,ended Harvard University. She· stated that 
Mr. R&!B w•s a delegate to the Massachusetts Repu'b~ican 
state conv-ention in 1936 &.nd since that time has been 
associat6.a ·TIJ:ith the office of u. s. Senator LOOOE. 
She ac;ivi.sed ~:Q;•t Mr. RABB is a person or excellent 
l"ep-g.tation, .el:l.araeter and associates and iS OOJD.pletely 
lo-,:a .. l··.t. o .. ·tl):·:···.·.'~.·· ... ~: · cpuntrv. . She adfed she is ... also acqu.a .. in ted with Mr. lt.&U:t _ and commented favorably 
on his asso.ta:·tes, character and loyalty. 

I ~ stated M ana l'U'. RABB are 
close t:r!Lelids, n:e navtng known Mr. RABB t'or the. past 
fifteen or tw~nty years. He stated Mr. RABB has · been 
interest~~ in political affairs since student days at 
Harvard and has been also active in eivie affairs at 
Brookline •. ·Be continued that Mr. BABB is a loyal 
citizen a.nd aperson of fine character, one who en­
joys a JO'O~ reputation in Boston, and he recommends 
Mr. RABB lq;r any Government position for which he .,.. 
be qualifie·Q.. 
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:yfqa ,lt.e li&fl :ij:iiown Mr. RABB since the latter was a small 
'b' -- ·t· ··'both 9t' ·.tliem having served together in civic and 

tical.· a .. ~·f·f.~i.rs in Br. ookline, and knows that ~BE 
~~~n ~P:l..oyed by Senator LODGE since 1936. L__j 
~-----LliU!Io..L.iiloolll.:. 'liiUiifo;·h~. is also acquainted with Mr. RABB 1 s 
....... ..-----"""""i""-~-::"':"'"~ a:Q.d considers both of tbem to be t:>~ople 
of good r~p'titation and good moral character. He has 
never had anyreason to doubt the loyalty of Mr. RABB 
an(\.r~commends him for any position of confidence and 
trust for which he may be qualified. 

s a e 
. . 1 een or sixteen yeara 

and nevel' a~-td anything of a derogatory or subve:r&t!:e 
nature con9o~ing him or any member of his family-. .. 
deems Mr. a,ABB to be a completely loyal American and .·· •• 
highly rec~ends him for any position of confidence 
and t,rust w.ith the Fe.deral Government. He was unable 
to comment onMr. RABBis legal ability. bG 
r---------------~----~----------b7C 

stated he 
~~-=~~~=-~--~~~~~e~n~y~e~a~r~s~a~s~~se~c~r~e~ary to both 
Senator LOMB and Senator WEEKS. He stated Mr. RABBis 
word in polities is absolutely good, that he is a per, 
son of trem.en,(lous ability, is honest, is certainl;r 
loyal and reels he will be a great asset to the Govern­
ment in an;y position of t;rust and confidence. 

e as nown r. RABB or· a eas J. een years an 
was p~~sc.nally associated with Mr. RABB some years ago 
when Mr handled a oli tical campaign for c=J 

described Mr. RABB as an 
~n,....,..,..e.,......,.....,g.,..eu.~ •. ·=-~p"""',e""'r""'s"""o"""n,.......,a,.,n,..,........,..,e,..,e"""m,...,e,....,... ... •lu r. RABB and the 1 a tter ' s 

~~~:, t~h::~!:!~l a:e~. !~~~i~;~!~1ns of exc:~+;;~~e~e~~;~: 
in his opinion, Mr. RABB is an exceiien~ !torney and 
that he had no information of a derogatory or subversive 
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which would in any way reflect Upon Mr. RA:BB 
ber of the RABB family, in view of 'tfhioh :P,e 

Mll'. RABB for any position of trl.l$t· and 
With the Goverr~ent for which he may be 

WAR RECORD 

I I Massachusetts Selee~ive Service 
HeadQ.'I:1flr'ii')1$1 Jllii8ham, Massachusetts, advised reeQrds 
show tha·t··;,·~ .. ·. L r· BABB. born at Bost.Qn Septem .. ber 26, 
1910, was .,arried _ I at Washington, 
D.C. Wove:rt'tar.2, 1939 and at the time of registration 
in 1940 re,~:ded at 273 Mason Terrace, BroQlt1fne.,. .J•ssa­
chusetts. The records show that Mr. Ji4.:tlB received:. a 
Reserve ColW!a~ion frolll the United States Navy Febl"'la.ary 
25, 194.4,. ..••.t.·e. red ori. active dut7 as . Lie"Q;tenant, Juni~ 
Grade, lf$!1.}49$91, April 25, 1944, and waa honorably 
dischargf4 .as. a Lie.utenant, Senior G:rade, which rank 
he presently holds in the Inactive Reserve on January 22, 
194o. 

J .. stated the records also shqw that Mr. RABB 
.__r_e_e_e..,I~.v-e-ar--=a~letter of commendation from l I 
~~~--~~~~of Amphibious Training Co~nand, Atlantic 
F1eet,.8..9'¢ that for·a portion of Mr. RABB's Navy tenure 
he serv~4:!.n the office of the Secretary of the Navy, 
washingtott'l D. c. 
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RELATIVES 

• 

b6 
b7C 

Credit Bureau of greater Boston,~------~~~ 
Inc., ll Boston, produced a record eb 
shows t1l ' B is married and pres-.• - ... 
ra.sidil'lg· at 71 Green' 'Street, Bro 
1.1ne. tli• ~~ecord shows e ad a former address at b6 
273 M~son. . . ft>.r~ace, Brookline. His moth~!' was listed as b7c 
ROSJ,i,i .RABIJQWITZ, no address. As of Maj 11, 1949, the b7D 
record S.h~wa he. was associo.ted in law p·raotice withl I 

1at; 10 Tremont Street, Boston. 
~--------------------~ 
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NEIGHBORHOODS 

\ I stated that MAXWELL RABB resided at , , 
273 Mason 1errace until about 1936; that he knew t~ 
Mr. RABB wa employed most of the time thereafter o,:·_ 
Senator LOIXtE, in view of which he did not think he.:~. 
had extensive legal practice, but he always deemed · 
Mr. BABB to· be a person of good reputation, of high 
charact~r, and a loyal Am1~rican. He added he knew 
notb;ing of any derogatory or subve.rsi ve natu~e which 
would in 8l:'lJ way reflect on Mr. RABB or any member of 
his family. 

stated she and her husband bought this property from 
the RABB f~ly about ten years ago but that she did 
business through a Boston bank and never met or knew 
anything concerning Mr. RABB or any member of his family. 

e as me 
ve or s1x occasions over aperiod of 

the past f'ive ,.ears and these concerned school matters, 
sine.e ~r. RABB has four childryn in attendance at the 
school. I I stated that l I has taken a 
more active p•:rt in the Parent-Teachers Association 
work at the ·school and that he was much more acquainted 
with her. He stated he had no derogatory infom.ation 
r_er ___ le_eting 1~?- any way upon an: member of t~e RABB 
.fq!ly and considers both Mr.L Ito be among 
the fore~ost citizens of Brookline, whos~ oyalty to 
this countPy he never had reason to question. 

stated she has known Mrs. MAXWELL RABB JlB well as Mr. 
RABB for seven or eight years as ve~r prominent figures 
in the political life of Brookline. L !said 
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she, ••:., _been involved in work with I I in the 
Pay.en;~..Jreachers As so cia ti on at the Devot;_op School and 
de'.'J)oth Mr. I I P.ABB to be rep~t.'Ql.e, lora]., 
a)ld.t }gh+l•~;tlought-of persons in th.atto;wp.. She oould 
think of n,o.~,~$on why Mr. RABB shoul$i .. not qualify. for 
a positio:trJ;;Pf: trust and confidenc_e witli the Federal 
Gover:mnenyi*.sl:.le and his family enjoy~d a good repu­
tation in;·t!ia.t town. 

haS 'IIJ9!fll )ii, ~d Mrs, RABB on a soaet<;t o1a:~:i"~a~s 
for four or>.f~ve years a~; c. neighbor when he, DOBBS 1 

lived. __ on ___ ._._G_.-.~~-·.· .. _e._e_._IJ, st._rret Broo~ine. H. e_ h_as also kno_w ___ n thea, pat1)1,oularly_ ;_ as the result of her 
acti'V~ty \.;.tlle Paren -Teac~ers Association at the '· 
DeV9~~1'Hl ScJitoo;l.. He deems both Mr .I . . . .. l. RABB to . 
be - ~~fal.~rlean citizens, persons or 1l!Sh characteP~ 
ancic~OP~<twl'i$) enjoy a good reputation in the community. 
He haS ;n,.:.~Jtledge of any derogatoll"y information con­
cerning ~l1tll$l't.~ 

CREDIT 

I cz-edit Bureau of 
~G-r_e __ ~t-.e-r-~S~q~,~~~~~n-,-=r-n-c-.-,~l~l-=B-e_a_c-on--~S~t~reet, Boston, reported 

that Mr ..... I ___ ___.IMAXWELL M. RABB have a favorable credit 
rating. 

She a\\,~,1~~~ thaF_ .;;.;t_a=--s=-e=-a=r=-c=.:l:.::.l_o=.:f=--t.=.:h:::.e:;......;r=-e=-e:::..o.=.:r=-d=s:;......;f:..a=i=-=1=-e=-d:;;.._t:::..o=-·· . ...:S::.::h=.;o;;..;,;w 
any c .. ~t: o.•IL-: ==--=-=--~~=~~~~~~r-::--~=-::"'"':=~1 and that there was no comment on the records conce~nlng 

I lwhile comments .9J;l 
e~edit 9f1 lappear he~ein under the cap~ion 
of "Rela.tir,~ •• -. e-s-........ !0"'", ____ __. 

CRIMINAL 
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h1.,;.,es1dege while at th<~ college was 273 Mason !W .. ee, 
B:r0'1fkl1ne, Ma•aachuse t t s • . 

I I narva.rd college, on revf~~lng 
Mr. RABBia toldir, atated it contained no 1ntoro.u.tion 
of an1 uat•Yo:rable nature whatever, and n. w~s unable 
~~ name ....... · .n• now at the college who woUld have a per­
.. ,_1 r .. ol.leetion or Mr. RABL 

L....:-""""::"'"----.=----:.:r-:---.:c""':":""l'''-:---~---.-----~l Ha.rvarti Uni ve:ra1 t.7 Law 
School, CWfctge, ~1aaaaehuaetts, atated he!' reeord~ 
reY•~ .,.._, Mr. RABB· vas adadtted to the Law So)U>Ol 
as a •tud_,. on September 26, 19)2 and V&f award•4 ;M 
·LL111,. Dep .. on JUne 20, 1935, raaltiDg 168 in a elaa• 
o~:,_41Jl. 

I lor the Harvaro Law school Al'WIIl1 
ort.lee, ~I>MIIJe, produced r-tr. RABB•s .file, wh1ob. 
on .-..y1ew waa ·tound to contain no 1nfonna.t1on peJ>tlnent 
to ...,.. 1ne•tlgat1on. 

l 
~a-n,d-~a--eTli~ .. ~.~.~ .. ~ .. ~t-e~o~f~M~r-.~RA~B~B~,~s~t~a~t-e_s_h~e--re~ca~I~I-.-Mr~.~-.~Ri~s=B~ 
as a at~t· at t.he Law School but the acquaintance pa 
onlr caa~l. ·a.xld .~ 1s unable to m.ake •J' cOlUleat con­
e~ ....... .a·ceptiag to sa7 that he haa never heard 
any .atav .. •ble cr1t1eisa or him. 

1tated that he 
on y vague y as a s udent but re­

m.emlbera h111 bette:r as secretary to Senator LODGE and 
in that ~-·~P•t~t b.as only the higbeat opinion ot Mr~ 
nABB aad ..... Dething unfavorable caocerning him in 
any war. 
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Ojjice Medndum . UNITED sTIEs GOVERNMENT 

TO DATE:December 20, 1952 
DIRECTOR, FBI 
ATT: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR A. ROSEN 

FROM ~~* 
~SAC, BOSTON (62-2969) 

SUBJECT:f /:) 
MAXWELJ,MMLTO~B 
ne Ma~abinowitz, aka MaxJlell 

~abinowitz, Maxwell MiitOiUiabinowitz 
""""SPECIAL TNQUIRY 

Re New York teletype dated December 18, 1952. 

Enclosed herewith are fiv, copies of the report of Special 
Agen~ dated December 20, 1952, at 
Boston, wherein is set forth the results of an interview 
withl I 

REW:HM 

ENCS: (5) 

56 :FEB 5 1953 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FormNo.l 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BURF:AU 

1 
-lm 

F!EPORT MADE: AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY 
MADE 

12/19_,20/52 SAl i . ; ,;,TUN 12/20/52 

I Tin.E CHARACTER OF CASE: 

NlF_X.v'R,LL 1\liLTON RABB SPI:;CJ:J\T, U:JC).UIRY 
ne.t Max Rabinowitz, aka !1Ia.·•::we 11 
Rabinowitz. .Maxwell I'Eilton ,abinmvitz 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

I I stc .. ted he has a very high 
regard for }.1\'r. ::t.t'BB and recommended him un-
hesitatingly. 

-Rue-
, , 

..:-~ i:Ls: I ~ 

I I advised that he has known 
MAXVfELL RitHB intimateJ.y since 1936, and described I:l'.re 
RABB as a man of excellent character, rr:putation, ability 
anc:t integrity. fie st<o.ted he would vouch for fJ~. RABB's 
loyalty and trustworthiness and further would recommend 
him unhesi b. tingly :f.' or a Gov~ rn:rr.enta.l position of re-
sponsibili ty. He conc:lur1ed by saying: that he is also 
acquainted with £1' PC.:J3i3 's iNife and I I .:Ire 

and said they are also persons of i.ntegri ty, :f.' or VJhom he 
has a high re g;a:rd • 

·~ R u c -

.J»tf ~,j APPROVED AND SPECIAL AGENT I DO NOT WRITE iN THESE SPACES 
FORWARDED: JNCHARG~-

I ·""" 
.r:~ , .. ~ c'" / ? ,, 1/ '_,_,' .. , "":' " 
~~' 

) 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

"--' - , ~ u.r. 0 !:lll (, rTS.u) 
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RE-FERENCE : 

• • 
ADlliNlS TRATIVE PAGE 

New York teletype to Boston dated December 18, 1952. 

In connection with referenced New York tele 
it is to be noted that 

as been interviewed as sat forth in the re-
port of Special .A.gentl I dated 
December ,18, 1952 at B0 ston, Massachusetts, con­
cerning Mr. RABB. 

I ~as requested>to 
L.,b6~"""i~n~-tr-e-r~v ... i"""e-w~e"""'d-.""'i-n""""'~'~'B~os~t!"'"· o~n-·-t,...e"'"l~"'"e...,tr-. ype-'.. to Savannal:l ~ 
December 15, last. 
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STANDARD FORM N~: 64 • 

Offici Memorandum • • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATE: December 22, 1952 DIRlWTOR, FBI 

.SAC, WFO ( 77-40289) 
tJ 

MAXWELL 11. ~ aka ~(. if ~a LY ~~ .. /: 
\~· 
.·. ;. SU;JECT: 

/ } 
, ~i 

I ; 
Maxwell MiltoU'Rabinowitz 
Special Inquiry 

Enclosed herewith are amended pages one and three of the b6 
report of SA I !dated December 18, 1952, in the above- b7C 

captioned matter. 

JJG:CEM 
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FED!RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

b6 
b7C 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN 
MADE 

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE I REPORT MADE BY 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 
TITLE 

MAXWELL M. RABB., ~ ,, 
MAXWELL M!L'l'ON RABIIOil:TZ 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

SPECIA.t INQUIRY 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

rec;_qsnend appointee .favorably in every respedt. 
Pa$sp~rt information set forth - nothing un- b6 
fa'torable. No record of appointee ill files of b7c 
I!lVestigations d.i.vision, CSC; HCUA; ONI; CIA; b7D 
or OSI. No additional pertinent information in 
tiles of Security Division of State Department. 
llo record of appointee or his wife in criminal, 
traffic or subversive records of the Metropolitan 
Pol;lee llapart.ment, Washington, D. C., and nothing 
tm;f'avorable regarding them in files of Washington, 
D. 0., Credit Bureau. No record of appointee 
at D. c. Bar Association or Committee on Admissions 
and G~vances of the United States District CO\trt 
for tbe<'District of Columbia. Appointee in Nav;Y1944-
1946, nothing unfavorable. 

RUC 

REFEREICI: Bure•u teletype dated December 11, 1952 

nETAILS: AT ~GTON, D. C. 
I 

L.. ......... ..--..---..r--------,...~----.-::-----~~-11 stated 
that the appointee urvedl l.rrom about 1937 to 1942 and that 
they had been int.~tel1 acquainted up to the present time. He said that 
he was also acqoainted With MR. RABB prior to 1937 when they were both 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: 

COPIES OF THIS RIPQt!T 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

/4 - Bureau 
\ -------'-~-1 

1 -Washington Field (77-J402o9) 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. 
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WFO 77-40289 

in Massachusetts politics. 

• 
b6 
b7C 
b7D 

I !stated that the appQ.intee 1 s character is above 
reproach and that h1s associations are of a highly desirable type. 
He said that he has no question whatsoever in his mind regarding l1ffi. RABB 1 s 
loyalty to this country. I ~aid that he regards the appointee as 
a very competent individual and would recomnend him for a responsible 
government position. 

stated 
~----~~----~~~~~~~----~~--~----~~~~~ that he has been well acquainted with the appointee since about 1937 and 

would endorse him without qualification. He said that in his estimation, 
MR. HABB's character, reputation, associations, and loyalty are above reproach. 

The files of the P~~~~vision of the Department of State 
reflected that New York Series Passport N~·7470 was issued to the 
appointee on August 15, 1949, for a pleasure trip to England, France, and 
Italy. Those records reflected that he was born September 28, 1910, at 
Boston, Massachusetts. Those records also reflected that he was married on 
November 2, 1939, I 
I I 

On April 16, 1951, the above passport was rerewed at Boston, 
Massachusettw, to be valid until August 14, 1953, for the purpose of a 
pleasure trip to England and France. There was rothing unfavorable 
regarding the appointee in those records. 

There was no record c,f the appointee in the files of the 
Investigations Division, Civil Service Commission; House Committee on 
Un-American Activities, or the Office of Naval Intelligence. 

The files of the Central Intelligence Agency contained no 
pertinent identifiable security information regarding the appointee. 

There was nothing identifiable with the appointee in the files 
of the Office of Special Investigations, Department of the Air Force. 

b6 
b7C 

File~ of the Security· Division of the Department of State contained 
no additional pertinent information. 

There was no record of the appointee or his wife in the criminal, 
traffic, or subversive files of the Metropolitan Police Department, Washington, 
D. c., and nothing unfavorable regarding them in the files of the Washington, 
D. C., Credit Bureau. 

- 2-



1:1FO 77-40289 

I !committee on Admissions and Grievances 
o£ the United States District Court for the District of Co~unbia, stated b7C 
that she could locate no record of ·Ghe appointee. b6 

b7D 

L...------....,....------~1 District of Columbia Bar Association, 
stated that she could locate no record of the appointee in their files. 

The name of MAXWELL MILTON RABINOWITZ was utilized in making 
agency checks. 

Navy officer records reflected that !~XWELL MILTON RABB was born 
September 28, 1910, in BastoW, N~ssachusetts. He received an appointment on 
January 29, 1944, as a Lieutenant (j.g.) in the United States Naval Reserve 
with Serial Number 349591 to rank from January 21, 1944. He accepted the 
above appointment on February 25, 1944, and reported for active duty on 
April 25, 1944. He was detached from active duty on December 5, 1945, at 
Nashington, J.J. C., and released from active duty on January 22, 1946, 
as a Lieutenant, USNR. He was transferred to the inactive status list on 
cJuly 1, 1951. 'rhere was nothing unfavorable regarding him in those records. 

The Bureau has advised that a search of the central files of the 
FBI has been made and no information of a derogatory nature concerning 
loyalty which could be identified with the appointee was found. 
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WFO 77-40289 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 

AGENCY CHIDKS: 

• 

Agency checks were conducted by the following: 

CIA -SAl 
passportL...----=s~E"TI------.....L.---.1 

b6 
b7C 

Washington Credit Bureau az;d CSC - SE 
HCUA - SEI J r---L..:.:.:~~====~------J 
Washington Police Department- sEI 
g~ : :I I L----------J 

-4-



PERSolltf;:.~TION 

MAXWELL MILTOW ;.£113, SI. 

I 
DBO!MBIR-2.3. 1952 

SAC B>S'l'Olf 

URFILE SIX 1'WO DASH 'l'WO NINE SIX NINE, 

UREP PAGE SIX. IEDITimVIIV~.._ ____ ____.I'l'O SECURE HIS REASONS 

POR CONSIDERING ftB.._I __ __.IBROTHT·RS AS UNDESIRABLE CLIENTS OF 

RAi:13. ALSO SFll J!ORH ANY P !H~'TNENT INPORJIIATIOB URFILBZ RE 

L...---..... IBROTHERS !BA'l' WOULD SUBSTANTIATE OR JtEPUTE THIS ALLEGATION. 

Tolson __ 
Lad d. __ 

IP JfiCII&lRY, o6irDUCT SUCH ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION AS MAY BE 

REQUIR •..• DE!KIMINE EXTENT OP THIS AT'l'OBlfBY DASH CLIEN'l 

RELATI-lP. IW CON!JEC'l'IO'N WITH CASE ENTI'lLPD NATHAN GREGORY 

SILVERMASTER. VAS, !:! AL, F..SP. DASH R, A WP0 CONFIDENTIAL SOURCE 

MADF AVAILABLE 

b6 
b7C 
b7C 

ON DECSMBER 'l'WELVE, FORTYSIX. CALLED 

ONE MAXWELL M• A"l LAP NAUGHT THREE TWO SFV.EN, OOSTON. ASCERTAIN 

IF THIS P.ABB .l!IJ) 'l'UE SUEJECT OF CURRENT INq,TJIRY IDENTICAL. IF SO, 

REPORT A~D DOCUIIR!I IF SIGNIFICANCE OF CALL UKKIOWN 

YOUR REPORT SH()Ud) SO STATE. E:XPEDITE. SUBMIT SUPPLEMENTAL RIPOR! 

IMMEDIAHLl'. 

Clegg __ RSP: rsp 
Glavin __ 

I I :., 

// 
I I 

:-)
'/( .~\ 

f '\;:~"- ' 

. 
1 ·•. 
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FDJ 1·:/\SH DC 12-23-52 3-10 PH t:LT 

S1\C DOST01< URGEt.:t 

PEESOi\A l f\.T'fnJT JON 

>iJ\X\·!El.L ::rLTON RAim, SI. URFII.E SIX THO DASH THO tHI'-:E SIX NHJE, UREP 

Pl\GE: SIX. REH~TERVIDJ ._l _____ ___.l TO SECURE HIS REASONS FOR CONSID-

EEit·:G n:E I IDROTHEns As unDESIRABLE CLIDJTs OF RABB. ALSO SET 

FOETl-[ M~Y PERT Jt\ENT INFORtiAT JON URF I LZS REI I BROTHERS THAT HOULD 

SUBSTANTIATE OR REFUTE THIS ALLEGATION. IF NECESSARY, CONDUCT SUCH 

ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION AS ~lAY BE REQUIRED TO DETERMINE EXTENT OF THIS 

ATTO?.t\EY DASH C LIE~NT RELATIONSHIP. IN CO~ll\ECT ION vJITH CASE ENT ITU.:lb6 
b7C 

N!\THN! GREGORY S I I.VERt';ASTER, HAS, ET A L, ESP. DASH R, A HFO CONF IDFJb7D 

TIP.J .. SOURCE >1ADE AVAILABLE 

~---------------~ 
ON DECEMBER TWELVE, FORTYSIX, 

Cl\ U.ED OI<E I·iAXHE LI. RABB AT LAF I,!AUG}IT TEREE THO SEVEN, BOSTO!\~. ASCER-

TAH! IF THIS RABB AND THE SUBJECT OF CURRENT H:O_UIRY IDENTICAL. IF,SO, 

REPOHT Ai'JD DOCU:f:E:tJT ._I ___ ___.I. IF S I G['HF ICMlCE OF CALL UN}\NOt·nJ YOUR 

REPORT SHOULD SO STATE. EXPEDITE. SUBMIT SUPPLE~ENTAL REPORT IMME-

D::IITELY. 

HOOVEF~ 

END 

3-15PM EST OK FBI BS EMM 
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STANDAR~~Q 64 \ • 

/Dffi~e Memorandum_-

) -
I 
I 
I -

-p 
•·" UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT - \I I 

Ass 1t uirector DATE ; 12/26/52 
I ~' A. l{QSEN) 

FROM 'AC BOStON (62-2969) 

TO ~,lJI~Q,'l'Ol{, r'BI ~Attention: 

' ' --;n SUBJECT MAXWELL MILTOY{ABB ,if , - SPECIAL INQUIRY 
~ 

ReButel necember 23, 1952. , 

' rhere are forwarded herewith five copies jof a supplemental ~eport 
of 5AI I dated at Boston 12~26/52 in accordance with 
request contained in refte~. o 

JEC:ner 
~nclosures 

AMSD 

I ' 

b6 
b7C 

./' 



..... . r • • •• 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form.No.l 
THIS CASE: ORIGINATED AT Bli.'?.EAU 

Re>QRT MADE AT DATE WHEN 
MADE 

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY lnn 
b6 

' , CX/!.'U ;•! .:~ :c A~, ;: . 12/26 1)2 12/2~/52 II I b7C 

Trn.E ~ (( • ~· . 
· · · x··~'·LL · ·r i 'r'flf nn'R ' f b' 't ·:1 . •· :.G .. ,. __ , ID~ : '-tU~ •.. , •·.ax J..novr-J. z, 
-pa:;. i.\axwell }1_a··)inovli tz, · axvJ.e:q .. } :).:t,()Jl ~ 

:.'Rabinowitz; __ . 

CHARACTER OF CA$11 

r-----------------------------------------------~----~-------------------b6 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTSs :!JI..XW"ELJ, :-I. H .. h .. BB is member of Board of Directors of 
Eastern Racin9; jssociation, operatine: Suffolk D<Y:ms 
H.ace 'l'rack, J~ . Doston, }'~ass. I 

b7C 
b7D 

~~--=--:--:------,~-:--~--::-:~--:---:--:----:--:--~-~1 Grievance 
Committee, Boston Bor Association, states he has no 

I 

kno·. wledge o .f aoy

1
ittigat~'l in vrhich ;jAJC!!EIL ;.1, RAHB 

represented any brothers but heard rumor Attorney 

APPROVED AND ./'\ \ .) ·,:" 
FORWARDED: J\ • 

I--''---'--====---- ~ 

1U-~..i-1B represented brothers vrho, in his opinion, 
enr,aged in questionable business enteryrise, namely, 
operation of re>.ce track. No criminal record in .:.rass. for 

I 
R U c 

Oure&u. teletype to Boston dated December 23, 1952. 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THI!SE SPACI!IJ 

_, ~·/~~-~~~~--~~~-~:~r_. _-~ ___ _,_R_E_w_R_DE_D~·\~. _, 
I---------CO-PI_ES._O_F_T_H_IS_R_EPO __ RT---------I- I ? . • w +FY 

b6 
x-------b7C ____ _ 

Dostot'!. 

, 

PROPERTY OF FBI-THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTGV' 
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED, * U. S. GOVERNME;"T PIUHTINQ OFFICE 1&--59255-2 



• •• 
DETAILS b6 

b7C 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 

Reuort of the writer dated December lB, 1952, page 6 thereof, b7D 
under caption of ;;J'.;embershi-::J in Bar Associations, 11 reports 
I !Grievance Committee, 
l=loston T=Jar \ssociation, stating, 11He did not appreciate 
.''ro .tF.BB1 s selection of clients, such as the I lbrothers 9 

local :r:>n.ce track operators o 11 

It Vi.i8 s also ;oointed out the:::ein that I I did not 
"''urtner elahorate on his reasons why he considered the 

1 1J:c•othei'S m'ldesirsble leeal clients. 

~------------------Jl 3oston Bar Association, upon being re­
inte:r:>v:ieFed _,Jece~1ber 2L~, 1952, stated that t1e knew of no 
litit;o.tion in 1,yhJfb. .. :ro Hl1BT3 ever appeared as counsel for 
any of thel _brothers and that his opinion of the 
desi:r:-a·bility of the:,1 as clients of l'~r o Ji.II.BB came to him 
Herely th:L"ouc;h runor from an unrecalled source and, in 
view cf ais General knowledce that they operated the ~uffolk 
.l..:O'.om .. s {ace 'l'rack at Ji,ast BoGton, ~Iassachusetts, ~rhich, in 
ni s o:;inlon, ''1 8 s e. e;a~11.bling enterprise 9 ne did not believe 
that they should prove desirable clientsa 

::;on.f:tc:.ont:.t.al Informant! lor known reliability, stated 
thRt the only litisation he could recall in which Attorney 
i: /J~. l.·',.L, ilo tLBB \ras interested was :Jocket :Noo 159,550, 
J:'icLcllc sex County Luperior Court, Civil .:Ji visiono :Last 
C;c_r,1br:ld.ce; · assacl1.usetts, in 1i'Jh5 chI I 

1luin:ciff ~ hrou?.;ht suit a?~ainst I br Belmont, 
8.CJ~JrteL1.F'Jetts o I I of Belmont, 1·Iassachusetts and I l~assachusetts, allegine assault and 

ba·c·ccry· ~n. ·en a vordlct for t.ne ?lain tiff in the amount of 
3)250 fi'om eRch of the three ..0ef'end8.nt9 9 who Here represented 

b ch.e lm-r firn1 of ri.abb ~: itabb 0 

stated 11.0 has knmm ~Jro Li.!'>.BB for somt: fevJ years 9 kneH 
;as H secretarial assistant to m~ .::Oeno.tor dLi.'!r1Y C:1IBOT 

lj).._~C:~, J"l.o, c.nc~ advised that (·,.11JC ,_,-:;LL rV'.BB in view of 

.. 2 ~ 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 
b2 
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tb.ot cm)lO;?T:1en.t clj_d not a;?pear very fref1uently in local 
::;_i·c1u-lt1onc :e also advised that lVlro hr..L ALL l':. RABB is a 
_;:.Lec:c·ca:c- i:r: tJ1.e I:P8te:;."n 1--tA.cing J'.ssocL..:..tior.', Hhich onerates 
· uffo ;o~"ms liace ~Crack in .:_;ast Bostono 

HGcO:('C' ,c; of the ':uperior Court for riiddlesex County 9 Civil 
.J:.1ri.s:ior1.~ "_:;est Camb:o.""idge 9 ·I.' assachusetts, .Jacket Number 

c:):lop th.s.t on Oc to'oer 18 a civil suit was 

b6 
b7C 
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. , -

~i6~E~969 

confid. e~ .. t.i.a:.L :rntermant II of known r.el~a .. pilit. y, re:p .. o· r ... te.d 
durin~.M ...• ~rch, .. ·· 194.7 tha..t"Tel"ephone Lafayette 0327 a.t 8<>~. t·o .. n ... ' 
Massac'l}~etts, <w~_s listed to the law firm o~ Rabb and Rabb1 
10 Treaf)nt S-treet, Boston, Massc..chusetts. 

. • , res~ ence reen S 
Brookl~~e:t·'~;Js.sachusetts. The 1944 Direetory "of 
Town of Br,()al$.iit1e, Massachusetts, listed MAXWELL 
as secretary-"1:oU. S. Senator HENRY CABOT LODGE, 

The report .o:(;;,t~e hearings before the committee on Un-:­
America.p Act$'\ri·ties, B;ouse of Represents. ti ves, 80th 
congress, Se~~Q.ji. S.$~sion~ contains the tes-ti~ony given 
during the s~er of 1940 by ELIZABETH T •. BENTLEY and 
others accusep -p~ her to have been invoJ.ved in a Soyiet 
espio~s;e . ta,:.:,p~raey in the late 1 O•s d early 1940's. 
Miss B · · ·· · when em}::floy~d 

at the 1944, was a 
member o a gJ\o'f!p un er VICTO PE also testified 
thatl l~as a communist. 

Records of Cc;>nfidential Informant! Ia Government ~;S~ncy 
engaged i;n m.aip.taining personnel records and conductii¥&•" 
personnel i:aV:•~tigations, indicate I I was granted 
a special h$&1!-ing in 1943, at which time he testified 
under oath t~at he was not a member of the qq~unist Party. 

· also before the House.Comm:tttee on Un­
~~-n-e_r_i~c-a_n_._A_c_t~i~v~ .• ~it~··.~i-e~s, Washington, D.C. on June 23, 1952 
and declined-t'o testify on C:onstitutional'grounds. 

.. R U C 
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b6 
b7C 

b2 
b6 
b7C 
b7D 

b6 
b7C 

b7C 
b6 

b2 
b6 
b7C 
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 

Co!lfidential source not indicated in 
WFO letter Februar{ 26, 1947 to B_oston 
~e I IESP-R • 

Records of uscsc, washington, D.C. 
b2 
b6 
b7C 

r-----------------------------------------b7D 

• 

6 



'i 1'' .. · 
) 

fJJ!tce Memotfndum · {JNI!ED ST.S GOVERNMENT '! 

DATI!, December: 30. ,. ~ ~<' TO Mr. Ladd . 

PROM 

. ~~~ , - ·., ' • I •. 

. ·.· [41Y~~+,' 
. N 

~-. 
Oe~-­
GiniG-­
llarbo--

SUBJECT: 
•' ·~ .· , , ·. , .··• I 

Yl.AXI;ji;J;JL MILTOl R4-BB;. AKA _.·• ··. .ft(ff2J i _..,_ . 

MA~ABINOWITZ, ·r-WCV{ELL MIL~tON"RA.B:tNOWITZ 
· SPECIAL: ·INQ'Q"IRY 

PURPOSE: 

DETAILS': 
" ~ 

• . ' ' . I 

The name of on~ IViil ton Rabinow.itz', not otherwise 
identified, .. but_ bm]];;,mr:Q:~:f;lr9!Ji::~].ir'·'.:f;t_§'Ji:"X2-~g:-~~~"§,;·,_.,.e,p;p~~r.§e9-
o£...1~=·*~.ll.¥£.Qr,~.~=q;:::;g.t;.~:,,P.ll§,,.,~ArnEi:J;;1.c;:.~n ;~Qo~t."t .. ~,~:t'P~" •.. ,t!:+.§.~S.~t~tl.Ei.Ill~:P.t 

~0;r~·:i~~~~~~*~;;~Tftc1~~.,--~~~9mi~~~;_s · 3~*=~~·~;~~t:~~~,~ -~-~he P_ -:·~. Y: -~l:a...~:tr)':;:'.f::';l~~~<.:;;.:..~,.!--.-("':;;:~J~.,--2:-:·, .. _.,_ ...... _;_J> ...... ,_.,_ ........ _,_,_ ~---·-·:. .. • .. -~ •. ,m:F··-;.:.:_ .... ,.-"<··-·-- .... t.~ ..... . 
Cq:m.munistPar.ty. · - · · 

~.;~~~C-'J:~"'>tr::l:Oi:.f.'~i!.;~·~p~i"?~-!'"'1-.::J:~-:-~.··:.\ 

'i .\ ' • • ' I ' 

. ·, ··'Maxwell !1lllsm=ILa.J~.!?, the _su"Qj,..~£~'"'2L~,2,~~-iU9.}l~ry, · 

~-h~~g~~o~7rrl~2!rfi~i~~~Ni*~t<r¥~.~-=~~-~i;1n,¥~~j-t&rr H~~£1~~~ 
· h~~~&n'e""'dire"c'Bory'IJ·~~s·'·th:~--i:r's~.rs .. ~J!m-.~~9-- .... mf'_t,gn 

I 
Rabino\;vT-t'Z':~":C""''is_"t .. 'er""'"'0re ... 'b'el:I--"<~- ·.~.--·,r•: :·" .. ·'--~-tl1a'=t'··1:;"lie ·above 

!
-"""""'"'"~""""'"''«•·'•···'*'·· . _. ~l: ... _-""""r'l~·""'""'ffil""1l;.,,.,9,"' .. !Jr.L .. Jo.};{;§.6Y-...... ,., .. ,"" .... -..... ~-"" .. ·""··· ~-, .. , ..... ~ ... , .•. i~~~~:;w ~,gJ)J©,r.~"Pfc,g"'f'"J;JNub:y and·l t Kas 

entitled Ita~ifrSa!::o;ih~~·£;~tm~~:~~f~g,~p.~~:£~~f~~~:!--:n. 

UJ~Qw.ev.e•~~~'J,~,sl.,~JJ1R,,2,\l!'l!l\;'~f..Y;. fbr such value as 
\-\ l t may ha v.e • . , . : . . . . . '· :. . 

• ... •,_ Q "' v ' ... ·.,. ' - '. . . 

Roseo--
Tra~-­
Lau&b.lia -. -· 
!lain-·-· 
l'iac....,..d-· 

. Telo.Rm._ 
Hollou"-­
Gaadr--

b6 
b7C 
b7D 



tol ___ _ 

--·----.. 1·-··_ .. .. ~'-· ·-· 
Clegg __ . · 

OlaYln_. -· - · 

·--·-

~- . 

.. · .. 

· . . ·.: 

.· ... · 
. ·_. -. · 

.'-_-_: 

.. ··: · . .-

·.. . --~ . -... · . .. 

.. . ;· 
. ,, ... ·. ' ~ 

. . '· '·. _,- _ 

Ronor.able, Set-bert Si-o~nel11 · . .;rr-•.. 
140 E•ato N1net .. en.tb: $tHet · · · 
lew York. ••v York •. . _ . 

.:. 

, . ._ 
.· ; · - · . . 

. _.. . .--' 

. -~ .. · 
. :..· ' ·-~--

. Gov.rn~r ·stiersianid.a•. b7 .lettet- dafie4 
Deo.,.lMJ'_ 9. :19$2,~q~es-te<l_ •n inT.eattgation .or_ .. «r. M•a•ll Hi.lto ::. abJ.>.. ... . · · . · . · 
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EN REPLY, Pl-EASE REFER "!"0 

FU..E No. ____ _ 

4 • ·-~ 

'411tuit.eb itat.es mepartm.eut nf .re 
lfteberal fSur.eau nf luuestigatinu 

Dlfasl}ingtnn 25, il. CE. 

December 30$ 1952 

MAXWELL MILTON RABB 

Io BIOGRAPHICAL DATA 

Birth - Records of the Massachusetts State Division of 
Vital Statistics reflect that Max Rabinowitz was born 
September 28, 1910. His parents were listed as Solomon 
Rabinowitz and Rose Kostivk~ both of whom were born in 
Russia!:) 

Change of Name - The above records reflect that the name 
of Max Rabinowitz was changed to Maxwell Rabinowitz on 
March 10, 1933, in accordance with the desires of the 
father, Solomon Rabinowitzo 

Records of the Probate Court, Norfolk County, 
Dedham, Massachusetts, disclose that Maxwell Milton 
Rabinowitz filed a petition to change his name to Maxwell 
Milton Rabb and by decree of the court on December 13, 
1933, this was accomplishedo 

Education ~ Records in the Office of the Registrar, 
Harvard College, Cambridge, Massachusetts, reflect that 
Mre Rabb, as Maxwell Milton Rabinowitz, enrolled on 
September 21, 1929e He was awarded an A.Be degree, cum 
laude,!) in 1932" 

Records of the Registrar, Harvard University 
Law School reflect that he was admitted on September 26, 
1932~ and was awarded an LL~Be degree on June 20, 1935. 

The records at this institution contained no 
unfavorable information concerning him. 

;: , r, 
) . 
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• • 
Admission to the Bar = Mro Rabb was admitted to the 
Massachusetts Bar on October 16 1 1935o He became a 
member of the Massachuset~s Bar Association in 1936 
and is a member in good standingo He was admitted to 
Federal practice on December 1, 1936, by the United 
States District Court for the District of Massachusetts, 
Boston, Massachusetts, and is presently in good standing 
before that courto 

~n November! 

Employment= After Mro Rabb's admission to the Bar and 
until the present time. he has engaged in the practice of 
law wit~ I This law firm is 
presently known as Rabb and Rabb and is located at 10 
Tremont Street~ ~oston 1 Massachusettso 

During this period, Mro Rabb was also secretary 
to Mro Sinclair Weeks 1 when he was a United States Senator 
from Massachusettso Mr. Rabb also sA~ved as se~retary to 
Senator Henry Cabot Lodge$ Jro» from approximately 1937 
to J.9L~2 o 

Militarfi Service w Mro Rabb received a Reserve Commission 
in the nited States Navy on February 25, 1944, and 
entered on active duty as a Lieutenant, Junior Grade, 
serial number 349591 9 on April 25 9 1944o He was honorably 
discharged as a Lieutenant, Senior Grade~ on January 22, 
1946o 

IIo INTERVIEWS WITH PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATES AND ACQUAINTANCES 

The following individuals were interviewed con= 
earning Mro Rabbvs character 9 loyalty, reputation, 
associations and-abilityo Typical of the remarks made 
are those of the following citizens: 

advised that Mro Rabb is a loyal 
character and associates and an 

above=average attorney who has practiced law in Boston, 
Massachusetts for about twent ears. 

= 2 ca 
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• 
are of a highly desirable typeo He said Mro Rabb is a 
very competent person whom he could endorse without 
qualificationo 

advised that he considers Mro abb a loyal 
mer1can of good repute and associateso He said he 

possessed no information that would reflect upon the 
reputation 9 character or loyalty of Mro Rabb or any 
member of his familyo 

recommends ro Rabb 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~r~cter~ his choice of 
associates 9 and his ability as an attorneyo He described 
Mro Rabb and his family as loyal citizens of the United 
State so 

= 3 ~ 
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~--------~I~n~a~d~d~l~·~ti~on to the above»~~~--------~--~--~ 
Grievance Committee, Boston Bar 

Association, advised that he has known 1-~ro Rabb for a 
number of years on a very casual basis. He said he was 
unable to comment concerning him except to say that he 
did no~ appreciate Mro Rabbis selection of clients. In 
this regard he named thel I brothers, owners and 
operators of the Suffolk Downs Race Track, East Boston, 
Massachusettso I I SHid that in his opinion this 
is a gambling enterprise and he therefore conside~~~~~ 
undesirable clientso Accordin to the records of 

Concerning I I the Report 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

of the Hearings before ~ne uomm~~~ee on un-American Activi~ 
ties, House of Representatives, 80th Congress~ Second 
Session, contains the testimony given during the summer of 
1948 by Elizabeth To Bentley, a self-confesse~~~~--~ 
espionage agento Mi~_.~~~~~~~~~~~~._------~ 
when employed at the 
1944

9 
was a member o ....+--=a~g~r~· o~u~J2~?"l~n~v~o~v~e~"""T~n.....,.~o=-=v'="'lP"'"e~~-=-=~ 

and was a Communisto I : I appeared before 
Committee on Un~American Actlvities on June 23, 
declined to testify on Constitutional groundso 

= 5 = 
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AGENCY CHEC~ 

The files of the following Federal Agencies 
reflected no unfavorable information concerning Mro Rabbg 

United States Civil Service Commission 
House Committee on Un-American Activities 
Office of Naval Intelligence~ Department 
of the Navy 
Central Intelligence Agency 
Security Division, Department of State 
Passport Division, Department of State 

No arrest record was found for Mro Rabb in a 
check of the records of the following agencies: 

• 

Metropolitan Police Department, Washington, Do Co 
Newark 9 New Jersey, Police Department 
Massachusetts State Board of Probation9 

Boston9 Massachusettso 

The Credit Bureaus serving the localities listed 
above where arrest records were checked reported no un­
favorable information concerning Mro Rabb. 

Relatives 

Father = Solomon Rabinowitz 1 deceasedo 
Solomon Rabinowitz arrived in the 
United States at the Port of New 
York on August 18~ 1888o He was 
naturalized in the Essex County, 
New Jersey, Court of Co~~on Pleas 
on November 29 9 1897o 

Mother = Rose Kostivk Rabb, deceased. 

b6 
b7C 

The above relatives reside in the Greater 
Boston areao All persons interviewed who were acquainted 
with these relatives furnished only favorable information 
concerning themo 
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Aprll 25. 1951 

PERSONAL 

, / ' 
Dear Max: ~..'it A-13 , :, 

.... .. , .. 1: ;~ 'Wilt to "nd you thla penoaal net• of pod 
wtea ·repr4111j ,.... reatpatlon u Secretary to tM Cabinet. 

·-, . tl. IC.u ln. tile FBI are Mrry to - JOU leave this .. 
1m~ JMMtltlla.-. 1'ov ·bUd wort and apl.,..-dpJUon to duty ·. 
ha'ti bl)ll ou'&t .. Gial, · aacl I latow your ablllty wW bepreatly _ 
mi..._' : I am ill'lllJ ~ft of the extraordluatJ cooperall&n 
you ba.ft alwap .1. •alllld, ud I know the succesa whleh baa t 
ehuactel'lNi flU .,..r tlwa far wt11 continue wttll you tn J01,!r . 
new • .._~ .• ,.._. Ia any way I can be of ualatanee to ydu· · 
tn tbe t.tun, ...._let •• know. 

dJ( ' Sincerely, .\ ,{ll· i "··· '~.(:. _ ,_.;. hi) r, 

~t,l' , •; ~ 
. , ~.1 . - ~tfai~n, Section / · /-- ·:y, 

B"N. c .. J ,(\~~- ;, ·. ,. I ·'o k . . \ 1 (;X ij ., 
_ .. ·f · · / l i ~~:~· - . V' ~ ' ·· ~ 

T•'-•• 1 NOTE:'',·~~b is on the Special Correspondents• List. . !.'i f141 

Boardman _ ·~ ~ U;\ 
Belmont _ · , · , 

~~~:a CBF:blh R£C- 91 1 '"') 

~~::~ns_ == {4) ...AY 
· ·" Tamm __ 1-. q. 

r i-' v '~lrn. 
\ \ ·· ~~~~ 

'J f " 
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Rili ·R~~~~S, 
As~~y j 

To Cabinet 1 

Maxwell M. Rabb has re-1 
signed from .his $20,000-a-year / 
White House job as Secretary 
to the Cabin~t. effective in I 
mid-May, in order t() .practice: 
law in New York City. I 

In accepting .Rabb's resigna­
tion yesterday, President Ei­
senhower told him in a "Dear 
Max" letter that he had per­
formed "a truly large service." I 
He added: 

"A letter of resignation and 
its acceptance custom!lrily has 
an air of finality that in this 
instance is unacceptable. Your 
willingness to be of assttance 
in the future is somet.bin.g I 
shall not fail to remember and 
put to good use. 

"My thanks and best wishes 
go to you, along with my com­
plete c<lnftdence that the fu­
ture will be flllll and.satisfying 
for you and your good fa.mily." 
Aided in '52 ~campaign I 

The Presid«mt's association 
with Rabb goes back to the 
1952 campaign. At that tiine 
Rabb was secretary to Henry 
·Cabot Lodge, then Senator 
from Massachusetts .and now 
this c<luntry's ambas§ador, to 
t hP UJ?ii.ef "lations. · . 

• 

~-Lodge-:Mariii"''hm­
~er in the drive to 
~in the Republican presiden­
tial nomination for Gen. Eisen­
ho. wer, Rabb ccmtinued as his/. 
rigHt-band man, and · played a 
prom.ment role in the '52 po­
litical 'battle. 

Once Gen. EiSenhower 
moved. into the White House 
Rabb became his assQciat~ 
~ouncil. He assisted in carry­
I~g out the President's direc­
tive to end segregation in all 
Federal establishments and 
t~e Chief Executive praised 
hiD? yesterday for the way in 
which he handled tbat assign. 
mtnt. 
First Cabhtet Secretary 

Later on he became Secre­
tary to the Cabihet, a post cre­
ated by President Eisenhower 
the first in this country's his: 
~01·y .. Rabb, in his letter of res- i 
Ignab.on, t()ld t~e President, i 
that In creating the l'Ost he I 
had , "chanted the Cabinet 1 
from what was a somewhat: 
hapb~~d, inconclusive con-' 
clave Into an effective, vital co­
ordinating body!' : 

' Rabb, a 47-year-old native 
of Boston, Mau., and a grad­
uate of lltrtard College and 
Harvard Law School, lives at 
3101 Albemarle rt. nw. with 
hir wife and four children­
Bruce, Sheila, Emily and Pris­
cilla. 

He declined some. gUttering 
o$uos · from ftnns which had 
~ with tba :Pederal Gov­
ent&llftit to 'oin the law firm 
ofStroock, Stroock and Lavan. 

f 
'· t }.. 
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Tolson----
Boardman __ _ 
Belmont ___ _ 
Mohr ____ _ 

Nease---­
Parsons ----
Rosen ___ _ 
Tamm ___ _ 

Trotter ----
Clayton ___ _ 
Tele. Room __ 
Holloman __ _ 
Gandy----

Wash. Post and __ 
Times Herald 

Wash. News ___ _ 

Wash. Star ----­
N. Y. Herald ----

Tribune 
N. Y. Journal-__ _ 

American 
N. Y. Mirror ___ _ 
N.Y. Daily News __ 
N. Y. Times 
Daily Wo'rker ___ _ 

The Worker ----­
New Leader ----

Date -------



. ,~-....... ··' 
c<o ..... . . 

' _.. . G . ~.J$ 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

MayS, 1958 

Personal 

Dear Edgar: 

I want yo.1,1 to know how proud I was. to . 
.. . ... __ . .. , ~- .--- r.ec.eiye . yo,u,r .. wond.erfuLnote • .• . A word 

of ;;1.pproval from you means a great 
deal to me. Through the yea:rs I have 
come to regard yo,u with the greatest 
of admiration for yo.ur integrity, your 

: devotion to d!l.ty, and your great ability. 
Th~-~e qualities h.ave been inspiring to 
map.'y of us i'in and out of Government. 

(: " -
{Y z:,;O 

Tha'nk;; you very much for your kind 
wo ras1i 1 itiiue your friendship, and 
I hqpe that ~6'ur paths will cross many 
tim'~s in tll~:: day~ to come. 

r-'0 

· Wit~ warrri"~ egard, \.; ~> 

Mr. Rosen .... ---
Mr. Tamm _____ _ 
~Mr . ~~·otter.. __ _ 
Mr. ClayMn __ _ 
T ele. Room .... - . 
Mr.· Hollo an.,~-

Gan ·, - · 

~ 

···· ·.·:;;· ·--~~~·Sin. ~~/-~· ~Y·, --:.:~y - 81_.95.· ,/ .. ' . .... ;.r· 
·· :·· · · . Max ell M • . ·· a!:>b _. ~-~' 

· Secretary to the Cabmet · 
' . 

. Th;r ~pn_orable J ~ Edgar Hoover <Jf 
· :Oirector 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
washington, D. C. 

-.:~ ., 
.I 

'\ 

.. 
:! 
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UN I TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Mr. Tolson 
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Mr. Boardman----

Mr. Belmo1t 
Mr. Mohr 
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Mr. parsons---­

Mr. Rosen----­

Mr. Tarrrn-----
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>, .~fjffi;~-~ Me~ndum · •• • • 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO Mr. Neas~~ DATE: January 20, 1959 

\1 ,, 
raoM ' M.A. Jo'f ,I:'/' 

/ 

SUBJECT: MA~LL MILTON RABB, AKA.' 
~OWITZ .. 
FOltMER SECRETARY OF THE.'CABINET 
MEETING WITH THE DIRECTOR 

/ Holloman_ 
Gandy __ _ 

3:00 P.M., ·JANUARY 20, 1959 

PURPOSE: 

To set forth briefly information re Rabb who is scheduled to 
meet with the Director at 3:00 p. m. today. This memoran.du:qt has been prepared 
from abstracts of Rabb' s main file and publi~ source ,4ata. /: ~- ,-, ;. · 

PERSONAL IDSTORY: 
,· . t 
. ' 

·' . 
"Who's Who in America" reflects that Rabb was born 9-28-10 in 

Boston, Massachusetts. He received the A. B. degree ~r.o~- Harvard in 1932 an~ · 
the l~.B. degree from the same school in.1935. He is a member of the Massa­
chusetts Bar and has served in the followi1)g positions: Administrative Assistant, 
U. S. Senator Henry Cabot Lodge, Massachusetts, 1937-1943; Executive Assistant, 
1951-1952; Administrative Assistant, U. s. Senator Sinclair Weeks, Massachusetts, 
1944; Legal and Legislative Consultant to Secretary of Navy Forrestal in 1946; 
Consultant, u. S. Senate Rules Committee, 1952; Assistant to the Assistant to the 
President, January-November, 1953; Secretary to the Cabinet and Associate-Counsel 
of the President, November, 1953, lllll:l.l May, ;~~-o""' ~1. · b/ -"'7A/ 
INFORMATION IN RABB'S MAIN FILE: P.JJDo _u ... •-''-'"'"""'bb-~~s::.-'-""'"' __ b7c//.,., ,;r 

A background investigation was conducted re Rabb in December, 1952, 
and the results fl!bBi3D~Ft£P the Attorney General and the Wltlte House ... During this 
investigatiqn nd<rerogatory information wa,s ,develo ed. In view of Rabb's. rom1nence, 
there have been numerous contacts with him·. · 

"· ]J,mJ.' C~;h R£C. . / -~· ,; • • ,n vv . . ~ 
Rabb originally accepted an mvitation to attend the cocktail' pa 

connection with the FBI National ~cademy Banquet on 11-6-ji 'bMNSD&S6qitently 
to cancel this appearance. A c¢dial letter was sent to Rabb at the time of_ his 
resignation as Secretary to1thi~Cabinet •. Rabb indicatE(d in ltls !~ply that aw"iil- of 

(') al?Pl'Oval from the Dir~c~94"' lieans a great deal to him and that t,hrough the yeats he 
\ '1\ ,:· :. ' .:<~ ,"li' :, 

·~ 11 - Nlr. Holloma.H <'~~ 1- Tour Room ~" 
, . 1- Mr. Nea~e 

4 
;:ffJ:· 1- Mr. M. A. Jones <"'~~"{Continued next page) 

.. ~~ HEH:mi~.(~~c)v ~ 
.If' 
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• 
J onefs to Nease memorandUm. 

had :• come to regard the Director with the greatest of admiration for his integrity, 
his devotien to duty and his great abilities. These qualities have been inspiring to 
many both in and out of Government. It was pointed out in June, 1954, in connection 
with a request at that time for Rabb to meet the Director that Rabb is of the "pro­
moter" typ.e an<ia.lt6augh friendly and cooperative there was some reason to believe 
he would not hesitate to use the Bureau or Director if of help to him. 

Information available indicates that Rabb at the time of his resignation 
became a partner in the firm of Stroock, stroock and Levan, New York City. 
(Facts on File, Aprll 24-30, 1958, page 136) 

For information. 

~ 
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Tolson __ 
Boardman_ 
Belmont_ 
Mohr __ 
Nease __ 
Parsons_ 
Rosen __ 
Tamm __ 
Trotter __ 
W .C. Sullivan _ 
Tele. Room_ 

December 29, 19SA 
I ~\ 

\.) 
MAXWELL M. RABB 
Born: September 28, 1910 
Beaton, Maaaaohuaetta 

A NY1ev of the files of thia hreau reveal• b6 
tbat tile eaptloaed 1rtd1Y1dual waa tbe aubjeot of an b7c 
in~ ...._..d in 1952, the Haulta ot which were 
turdat.c1 to V. White Bouae on Deoember 30, 1952. 
At tlM PtHtMat o Whit. B uae ou are reterred 
to tbe Ott1oe ot 

••• 77-55251 ~ ... ,.,..~ .. ~ 
~ !be toP..sot~~g 1nto,...tion 1a t'11Pll1ahed to you 

•• • reau~- g.t ;your ~quat for an PBI tile ol»ok aad 1a 
not to b• ----~.--~·'a a clearano• or a aonolaaranoe of 
the irlc11•1 ... 1 ilrYel't'". ftda 1ntorMt101l 1a loaMd tor 
your uae aad 1e aot to be d1aaem1nated ou•atde ot your 
ageno,-. 

Orig and one to ARMY 

I~:;· ;cld,'v!ikl1~58 ~;~ 
NOT~: Investigation generally ravorable. however. 1~ was 
disclosed that in December. 1Qh6 onel L 

·.~~~l··t~\ 
( ' ..... 1) 

·····~ 
TELETYPE UNIT CJ 
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_. . .federal Bureau of Invest .• ;-·' .·on 
' Records Branch 

_ ___,A~61=-=-~....,.j/L.J/L-. -- I 195 8 

r=J Name Check Unit- Room 6523 
CJ Service Unit - Room 6524 
r=J Forward to File Review 
CJ Attention ------------­
CJ Return to -------------

Supervisor Room Ext. 

Type of References Requested: 
r=JRegular Request (Analytical Search) 
CJ All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive) 
r=J Subversive References Only 
b)_ponsubveg.;iv.f ,References Only 
l0Main 7h~ References~. 

Type of Search Requested: 
c=J Restricted to Locality of ______ _ 
k.:J yact Name Only (On the Nose) 
L0"Buildup D Variations 
CJ Check for Alphabetical Loyalty Form 

Subject '·4.;.-.;;;> Y2Ja/"<Je~1/ Z?v· 
Birthdate & Place -------------­

Address -------------------



Tolson __ 
Belmont __ 
DeLoach __ 
McGuire __ 
Mohr __ 

·i·· 
_.- --· M"AflEO 

.NAME CHECl'>. 

Ret.a:aoe ia •de to Jour x-.qu .. t that you. 
bo t'urmehecl .. re1ul ta ot any invaa t1aat1on conducted 
CODoeralJ18 . $be '.eaptloned per aon, VUN1B 1Dfor•t1 on 
at • aubv••t•• d•rogatorJ nature waa de,.loped. In 
reapoaae to 1f!JG' requeat, you are a4fl.lecl that no such 
inYeetJ.gatiS.a llee bMn conducted bJ tile Pal concerning 
tbe oap tSbM4 ~aon, however, JOU. &J"ft "'..terre<l to a 

iii .. · . .. •. cia ted Deoellber 30, 19.$2, coacerD1ug 
~~~~~~~ ~lf39&JP~·'! wb1oh waa previoUlJ1"Drn1ahed 

• at State. {77-55251-18) 

Orig and one to State (SCA/ORM) 
Re~. r• ec' d 4/23/59 ... ··: I faal~~-
{1+ (\CO 

b6 
b7C 

NOTE: State advised subject invited to a White House 
Conference on Refugees May 21-22. In view of very limited 
background data furnished, State advised and concurred 
name check could be 1imi ted to "main security file search" 
onl,:. 

'·' 

,-. 

te MAY 7 1959 

-
;52 MAY 111959 

This d;ocujnen~ contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of 
the FBI, and is loaned to your agency; it and its conte"nts are not to be distributed outside your 
agency. This is in answer to your request for a check of FBI files. 

MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNITO 
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· f Federal Bureau of \ Jc;Juticjfi 
Records Bran 

1", 

,-f ' ~ :_;r 
__ L_I---=-;),____,· ··"""·~:>'--; -- , 1959 

r=J Name Check Unit- Room 6523 
CJ Service Unit - Ro 524 
r=J Forward to .:.F.:.i~l "'"'""'~~:;­
[=:! Attention 

b6 
b7C 

CJ Ret urn to'l.........,.....----.--....t--:-tf?<-L-<.~~ 

Type of References Requested: 
c=JRegular Request (Analytical Search) 
CJ All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive) 
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Parsons __ 
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NAME CHi:..C:~ 

Jame 16, 1959 

MAXWELL ·.·1.. :.RUB 
Born: SeJ* .... r 28, 1910 
8Geton, Maaeaehasetts 

An applicant-type 1nveat1gat1on waa condacted 
by tbe PBI daring Deoeaber, 1952. At the reqGest ot t e 
Wb1\e Baaae ... reterred to the Ottloe o~ 

Orig and one to SBA 

I;~;· roc 'd,j~~3/~:al 
b6 
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NOTE~ All information concerning Rebb favorable except 
that the I 1 Grievance Committee, Boston 
Bar Association, ad vised he 'did not appreciate Mr. Rabbis 
selection of clients." He named the eperators of Suffolk 
Downs Racetrack, East Boston, Massachusetts, which he said 
was a gambling enterp¥-'-"""""""""""" ............... .L.I.I:I.,L;,IOI, ........ ,L;,J:;J. ......... ...._ ............... """"""-' .......................... ..,... 

undesirable clients. 

was sa o e mem er o s group nv~ v ng 
~o-v--e~-e~s~pionage and was a communist, according to 
Elizabeth Bentley's testimony ~,Pf!/ b«bre HaUA in 1948. 
Results ot investigation were furnished to Governor Sherman 
Adams prior to the Republican inauguration. 

REC- 47 rl ; 

Rosen__ • 

~;~:r __ This (!ocumen~ contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of 

S~i~t N' ~I I' t9· oc·;. l, and is loaned to your agency; it and its conte'hts are not to be distributed outside your 
· · . U ,. 'D rtJ! . This is in answer to your request for a check of FBI files. 

• 0 • ~ - .. 
Jjelloman _ 
Gandy -- MAIL ROOM CJ TELETYPE UNIT c::::J 
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Mr. TrotLc'o./-­
Mr. W.C.Su~~~ 
Tele. Room __ _ 
Mr. Holloman __ _ 
Miss Gandy __ 

19.59 

Dear Ecl@ar, q -; 
I have just completed reading your 

artiele "Cammuaist Illusion and Democratic 
~eality". Your observations are presented 
in a mast incisive and effective manner, 
aut this, of course, has always been a 
straAg characteristic of yours. 

The theme is of such importance to 

\

the average American that 1 think it should 
_b)·····" wio!ely read. I, for one, have started to 
eiN:ulate 1 t as "Must Reading" amongst my 
partners and other lawyers in the office. 

With warm regard, 

Hon. John Edgar Hoover ·-~-ax--~~·b_b) 

b6 
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Fed:.eral Bureau of Inves- ~~- rJ ,.; -~.c' 
tigation ~ ~~· .. --~ 

Department of Justice £X 1n~ 
W'as'hington, D. c. _ ... ~ 24 OCT 30 1959 

5~ NOV 91959 
~v,tA 1'-IJ 

_..,..;_ . 
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• ...... .. ... 

1 ;am exceec~tncly sorry that I was 
O!llli,;Gf towJI ..... rw called oa Tueaday aa tt woP:~ 
tia~e ~ a·--~e te talk with you . 

. .. . I I bas told me of r• 
wlltil• ,...,,tile taur for the Riverdale Country 
Dff·· ,. · . · . ·· · ·and .of tbe arrangea-. Jrldch . 
wert Ma·9 •• . appeuanee next. Moacii&J. We 
are c .... JtPokhllfQJ'irard to ha'fllc them 1Qth 

?.£~~~;::1=-:i:-
we_ .... :.Milt.:"!' tie Of help, particularly m view of 
your per•·llt 1 ·tatere.l. 

With klad rep.rds and beat wtllhes, 

v 
Sincerely, 
Edga~ 

·---~' ... --./.] . · 1 - Tour Rattlll . ·~: · 
r. fl 1 -I , 

~tlft1t '} ,~ . _..iUL~...--__ __. 
~~~:on . · .·>~• ) RHmJrE: Rabbis on the Special Correspondents' List. 

~:~::~ ~--c. 
· Callahan~~'·' 

DMel#(<l ~~. 
a one __ 

CBF:~ 
~ .... 

Trotter (~). ' . ·· .. ,.,.,;, 

w.c. Sullivan_ 4 .,. ~t\ 
r:::;:oom =-Et?.' ~~ {\'( (±. ·~·. 
Gandy V '"' :~AiL ROOM 0 TELETYPE UNIT U 

() ' ,-t 
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DO-t Mr;; -r~isc;. _ -'1-- --

OFr ICE OF DIRECTOR 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESYIGATION " 

UN I TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

fiir c ?arsons ___ _ 

Mr. Belmont __ _ 

3:35 p.m. d}J::;:..'il J,io~ 1960 

Mr. Maxwell Rabb, forme:r 
Secretaiftot:hecabinet~ called­
from New York for the Director. 

'\Mr. Callahan ---,.?"-'-

5"~<~J~ ,J)e'tfeach L 

I talked to Mr. Rabb and explained 
the Director's a'bs~nce from the 
city. Mr. Rabb stated hJI'--IL.-w... 
call at the re uest of 

Mr. Mal one---
Mr. McGuire __ _ 
Mr. Rosen ___ _ 

Mr. Tamm __ b6 _ 

Mr. Trotter _b7C_ 
Mr. Jones ___ _ 

Mr. w.c. Sullivan_ 
Tel e. Room __ _ 
Mr. Ingram __ _ 

Miss Holmes __ _ 

Miss Gandy __ _ 

~-----r--~----~~~~ 
for the purpose of 

arranging a tqy of the Bureau'~ facilities for 
a group of _school boys from thEJfl.Y.YJ~.r.c;m_~~-QQY:llhY 
O=:tf ~£llQQ!,i.It:tie~c¥<>:rk. He stated the group 
consisted of 49 boys and 3 teachers and requested 
a tour on Monday, Tuesday or Wednesday of next 
week. I told Mr. Rabb I was sure the Director 
would want this group to see our facilities and, 
after checking with the Tour Room, he was advised 
that they would be afforded a tour at 2:30p.m. on 
~d~,_ Ma~ 2 •. =l~6Q,, Mr. Rabb stated this would 
be an ideal time and he was most appreciative of 
the arrangements that were made. 

During the conversation Mr. Rabb was highly 
commendatory of the Director and the Bureau and 
asked to be remembered to the Director. There 
was no request for the Director to meet this 

articular rou · however r. Rabb stated that 
would be 

~=..-----.::----,~-~-,_-,.__""-.----.. -. ---.-, --""""" ..... _ ... __ --~-2.,.,......., ·-. b6 't 
EJI:hcw· .,x .... ',;_:; 1 *· ~ ·-b7c, S" 
(4) . 1-Te ephone Rp<;np.,,. C'(~ . .. , · 

.·;;- · , l'{·. c · _. 1-Tour Room ·;~) ;~""~ ?:')v · · 

·< - :' ,/-1,: \. ·, '\ 
L ,. • .. . . ,'/ ' •'-''•-
lj- &- r;. '., I) c /. : / ~,r·;· ; · =---=c..,..-= 



.... 

one of the students in the group and that he, Rabb, 
would personally appreciate any courtesies 
extended him. 

Instructions have been given the Tour Room 
to afford this group a very special tour. 
The Tour Room was also advised thatl.--------.1 
I !would be 
a member of this group. 

Bureau files reflect that 
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MaJ2, 1960 

• I . . v 

. 14.0 

·· ·: ·.·. •.. 1 IBJ DlJletter of. API'U .• .• , I .... , . . , .. . . · .. ~~!of tJae Rlwrdltle ~"Da;lehOol 
~--.-·''". · .. :IP ~#ih .... #IJ··· •••· I . . . l~e•rl ·tjiie.s &J.r.e . ··-:-~ lor...... . . . . . .,. .. · · ~ '.· ·. m . .. . .. .-.P"P . . ....,,.,.. .. •· ..... . ···. • .... .,.... ,, . ..... .. , ... • . • 1111' ., .· watidllke to ....... .... 
-~ , . . .-.,... .. . , ..... ~ .. ~ . 

....... ta•t ,....,..., 

~------:- MAit.m 27 · . 1 
! 

· :' . ., _: 1960 I 
COMt~-FBI . 

llacerely, 

ii ;Edgq 

.I v 
--~/'!·. 

'.': i~· · .. ') . . · • .. · ; · . 
j . . 
,-.,; -_ ._ 

' 

_ ('~~\/\ . 
·- ~-) . 

~- ) ... ~. 
~w 

... ..• 
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• 
OFFICE Oi- D I REC.-GR 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF I NV EST I GAT I ON 

UN I TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

4:50PM. April 29~ 1960 

•• 
Mr. Mohr ___ _ 

Mr. Parsons __ _ 

Mr. Belmont~ 

Mr. ca 11 ahanr­
Mr. D~ ~ .. h ,.,.___ __ 
Mr. M~~1 v_) ..... v_· __ 

{) Mr. McGuire __ _ 

C();m April 269 1960$ Mr. Maxwell 'Rabb~ Mr. Rosen __ _ 

iormer Secretary to the Cabinet~ Mr. Tamm ___ _ 

called from New York regarding a tour Mr. Trotter __ _ 

for a group of students and. teachers Mr. Jones __ _ 
f' Mr. WoCo Sullivan_ 
rrom the Riverdale Coootry Day Tel e. Room __ _ 

School in New Yorko A tmll.r was Mr. Ingram __ _ 

scheduled for 2:30 PM., Monday>~ Miss Holmes __ _ 

May 2~ 1960~ which Mro Rabb stated Miss Gandy---

would be an ideal timeo On the Directorqs . 
in.structions9 a letter was sent to Mr. Rabb on ;· 
April 28~ 1960~ Jregardi.ng this matter. 

Jv 

At approximately 4:30PM today~ ~...1 ________ __. 

I lfrom Riverdale CoWltry 
Day School1 called from New York and spoke to 
Special Agentl lm the Tour Room. r-1 -------, 

stated that there is a conflict in connection with the 
forthcoming tour for his group in that they will be en 
route to Williamsburg., Vao P on Monday afternoon 
May 2 and will not be able to report to the Bureau as 
scheduledo They will not return to Washington until 

1sometime Wednesday afternoon and~ in accordance 
l.with his request~ the <our has been rescheduled for 
., 10:15 AM. on Thursday~ May 5~ 19600 I I stated 
~the group would definitely be available at that time. 

b6 
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i;SL"'lce the Director's letter to Mro Rabb specifically 
!/mentioned that the group woulld be given a tour on / 
.. May 2$ the Director may desire that another sh~~in~ 

j;~.~ ~~~::~?t·, Rabb;;;::~~=the resche(:/ ~~c 
· ~~f1hbb 1~( j)lTolr\oom; 1--Tele. Rmo . . 

. . I' n 
- - ito. 'l -l - } , ' .' ··-· f _.-> lJ b \\it- l.iiiJ I ,f "'~ = --~ cc~=-1 =-'-" ~- ~ .f 



•-~ DEPARTMENT OF STATE: .. 

--.. file hmber: 

~t· a,.her: 

~ .. #I£ -,at"\ure: 

DINe et iep&rtve: 

...._ ef~ ·b&~~sporlation: 

,.._ .... ltmgth o£ Stay: 

C~6# w be Visited: 

WASHINGTON 

For Intermation On~ 
Q 

Maxwell Milton Rabb 

/ ,~ ( r_ . . 

Born: S:t@tember 28, 1910 
Place: BesteD, Ma-ssachusetts 

145 eemtral Paris -.st, 
New Yerk, New York 

013.3494 issud February 8, 
1961 at New York 

None 

IdleWild, New York 

Febnary 25, 1961 

Air 

Three weeks 
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